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Midmark Customer Service

To Place an Order — E-mail: Orders-Medical@midmark.com or Fax: 1-800-365-8631. For order status, requests and information,
contact Medical Customer Service at:

1-844-856-1233
E-mail: allcustservice-medical@midmark.com.

Midmark Technical Service

For Service Part identification, technical/operational questions, warranty and product issues/complaints, contact Technical Service at:

1-844-856-1230.

Sterilizer & Ultrasonic Products: sterilizers.ts@midmark.com
Diagnostic Products: techsupport@midmark.com
Procedure & Exam Tables, Seating & Lighting: examroomeq.ts@midmark.com
Medical Casework, Carts & Care Exchange Workstations: casework.ts@midmark.com

Special Notes

1.

ORDERING —Please provide the following information on all orders:

Purchase order number

Bill to and ship to addresses

Product model and/or part number(s)

Description including upholstery color and/or
panel/countertop color

Quantity needed

Pricing

Required shipping date

Special shipping requirements (see details below)
MINIMUM ORDER — $100.

DROP SHIP REQUIREMENTS

* Please specify if the customer has a loading dock or has
special shipping requirements.

e  Receiving contact name, e-mail and phone number is
required.

SPECIAL DESIGN — Orders for equipment of special design,
construction, upholstery or special finish are not subject to
cancellation after your acceptance of our acknowledgment.

SPECIAL SHIPPING REQUIREMENTS — These services are
available to enhance delivery to your customers. Please call for
pricing.

e CALL BEFORE: Carrier will call delivery contact to provide a
drop-off timeframe, once they have possession of the product
from Midmark and are at the final terminal.

e LIFTGATE: Carrier uses liftgate/ramp to get product to ground
level when facility does not have a dock. Facility is responsible
for taking product once at ground level.

¢ INSIDE DELIVERY: Carrier unloads product and delivers inside
the first set of doors only, provided entrance to facility can
accommodate freight as packaged (including skids) and there
are no steps.

e FULL SERVICE (WHITE GLOVE): Carrier sets product in place
per the delivery contact. Carrier is responsible for assembling
product and removal of all packaging, trash, and skids from the
delivery site (custom casework does not include installation).

FREIGHT DAMAGE — Merchandise arriving with external damage
should be so described on bill of lading. In case of concealed
damage, carrier must be notified within 15 days after receipt and
claims for damage instituted.

ORDER CHANGES — Any changes made to an order within 48
hours of the scheduled ship date may affect the scheduled ship
date, requiring Midmark to reschedule.

ORDER CANCELLATION — Any order, if cancelled within ten
days before the scheduled shipping date, will be charged a
20% cancellation charge.

RETURN OF MERCHANDISE — Authorization must be
obtained for the return of any item. If return is authorized,
transportation charges must be prepaid. Risk of loss with
respect to returned goods shall remain with purchaser until
receipt by Midmark. ltems returned for credit are subject
to charge of 25% or more to cover inspection, damage in
transit, reconditioning and repacking. Items may be returned
within 6 months (except Service Parts within 90 days)

from the original ship date if in a good, unused condition.
RMA # should be written on the outside of the packaging.
Diagnostic products may be returned within 30 days if in a
good, unused condition and in original sealed packaging.

Note: Certain items are non-returnable: Specials,
Synthesis® Casework, Care Exchange® Workstations,
Discontinued Items or Parts, Custom or Non-standard
Colors, Service Upholstery and Service Parts if value is
less than $50. Diagnostic Consumables e.g. Electrodes,
Prep Kits, Pneumotach Mouthpieces, Temperature Probe
Covers, Nose Clips, Thermal Paper, All Disposable Items
and Diagnostic Items value less than $50 per.

SPECIAL ORDER REQUIREMENTS — Any order requiring
any special deviation from standard products will carry the
following disclaimer:

We hereby accept and acknowledge the above captioned
order, provided however, because of the special nature of
this order in that this equipment is being supplied upon
special design specifications, special materials and/or field
modifications, as per your request, the standard warranties
of Midmark and Ritter on its products are not applicable
to this order, and this acceptance and acknowledgment is
conditioned upon your indemnification and promise to hold
Midmark and Ritter, its officers, employees and agents,
harmless in respect to any and all warranty claims, damages,
both direct and consequential, expenses, costs and any
liability arising from the use of or relating to this special
equipment.

IMPROVE PRODUCT QUALITY — Midmark Corporation
reserves the right to change design and construction without
notice.
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Midmark and Ritter Medical Equipment
(Tables, Physician Seating, Lights and Sterilizers)
Limited Warranty

SCOPE OF WARRANTY Midmark Corporation ("Midmark") warrants to the original retail purchaser that it will, at Midmark’s option, repair or replace components
of the domestic and international medical products manufactured by Midmark (except for components not warranted under "Exclusions") that are defective

in material or workmanship under normal use and service. The sole remedy under this limited warranty is the repair or replacement, at Midmark's option, of

the applicable components. This limited warranty shall only apply to defects that are reported to Midmark within the applicable warranty period and which are
determined to exist upon examination by Midmark,. This warranty extends only to the original retail purchaser of a product and is not transferable or assignable.
Replacement components or products may be used and/or refurbished components or products, provided they are of like quality and specifications as new
components or products.

Midmark warrants to the original retail purchaser that during the applicable warranty period it will repair or replace software contained within the products
manufactured by Midmark (except for those not warranted under "Exclusions") if: (1) the media on which the software is furnished exhibits defects in material or
workmanship under normal use; or (2) the software does not substantially conform to its published specifications.

APPLICABLE WARRANTY PERIOD The applicable warranty period, measured from the date of invoice to the original retail purchaser of the product and shall be
one (1) year for all warranted products and components.

OBTAINING WARRANTY SERVICE Warranty service must be obtained through either Midmark or an authorized dealer in the Midmark product line for which
warranty service is requested. Midmark may be contacted for warranty service inquiries or issues via email at www.midmark.com; by phone at 1-800-MIDMARK
or by mail to Midmark Corporation, 60 Vista Drive, Versailles, Ohio 45380.

It is the retail purchaser’s obligation to arrange for delivery of a product to Midmark or one of its authorized dealers for warranty service, which delivery shall be at
retail purchaser’s expense. It is also the retail purchaser’s obligation to comply with the warranty service instructions provided either by Midmark or its authorized
dealer. The retail purchaser must provide Midmark with completed warranty registration information within thirty (30) days after purchase in order to obtain the
benefits of this limited warranty.

EXCLUSIONS: This limited warranty does not cover and Midmark shall not be liable for the following:
(1) Defects, damage or other conditions caused, in whole or in part, by misuse, abuse, negligence, alteration, accident, freight damage, negligent storage,
tampering or failure to seek and obtain repair or replacement in a timely manner;
(2) Products which are not installed, used, and properly cleaned and maintained as required or recommended in the Midmark "Installation" and/or "Installation/
Operation Manual" for the applicable product, including the specified structural and operational environmental conditions and electrical requirements;
(3) Products considered to be of a consumable or sterile nature;
(4) Accessories or parts not manufactured by Midmark;
(5) Charges by anyone for adjustments, repairs, replacement parts, installation or other work performed upon or in connection with such products which are not
expressly authorized in writing in advance by Midmark;
(6) Costs and expenses of routine maintenance and cleaning; and
(7) Representations and warranties made by any person or entity other than Midmark.
(8) Matching of color, grain or texture except to commercially acceptable standards;
(9) Changes in color caused by natural or artificial light;
(10) Custom manufactured products;
(11) Alterations or modifications to the product by any person or entity other than Midmark; and
(12) Products that would otherwise by covered under this limited warranty, but are acquired: (i) from a person or entity that is not Midmark or one of its authorized
dealers; or (ii) from a Midmark dealer that is not authorized to sell the product at issue in the geographic territory where the purchaser is located, or is not
authorized to sell the product at issue within the medical market.

SOFTWARE; WITH RESPECT TO SOFTWARE THAT IS A PRODUCT OR COMPONENT THEREOF, MIDMARK DOES NOT WARRANT THAT THE SOFTWARE:
(1) IS ERROR FREE; (2) CAN BE USED WITHOUT PROBLEMS OR INTERRUPTIONS; OR (3) IS FREE FROM VULNERABILITY TO INTRUSION OR ATTACK BY
VIRUSES OR OTHER METHODS.

EXCLUSIVE REMEDY; CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES DISCLAIMER MIDMARK'S ONLY OBLIGATION UNDER THIS LIMITED WARRANTY IS THE REPAIR OR
REPLACEMENT OF DEFECTIVE PARTS. MIDMARK SHALL NOT BE LIABLE FOR AND HEREBY DISCLAIMS ANY DIRECT, SPECIAL, INDIRECT, INCIDENTAL,
EXEMPLARY OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES OR DELAYS, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, DAMAGES FOR LOSS OF PROFITS OR INCOME, LOSS
OF USE, LOSS OF DATA, DOWNTIME, COVER AND EMPLOYEE OR INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR WAGES, PAYMENTS AND BENEFITS. THIS DISCLAIMER
SHALL SURVIVE ANY FAILURE OR ASSERTED FAILURE OF THE ESSENTIAL PURPOSE OF THIS LIMITED WARRANTY OR ITS REMEDIES SPECIFIED
HEREIN.

WARRANTY DISCLAIMER THIS WARRANTY IS MIDMARK'S ONLY WARRANTY AND IS IN LIEU OF ALL OTHER WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED.
MIDMARK MAKES NO IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF ANY KIND INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A
PARTICULAR PURPOSE. THIS WARRANTY IS LIMITED TO THE REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT OF DEFECTIVE PARTS.

STATUTE OF LIMITATIONS No action may be brought against Midmark for breach of this limited warranty, an implied warranty, if any, or for any other claim
arising out of or relating to the products, more than ninety (90) days following expiration of the limited warranty period.

NO AUTHORIZATION No person or firm is authorized to create or approve for Midmark any other obligation or liability in connection with the products.

*Warranty information included in product manuals
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Model

Standard Models
641-002
002-0966-00-XXX!

641-002
002-0968-00-XXX'

641-003
002-0966-00-XXX'

641-003
002-0968-00-XXX'

Rotation Models
641-004
002-0966-00-XXX!

641-004
002-0968-00-XXX'

641-005
002-0966-00-XXX'

641-005
002-0968-00-XXX'

Midmark 641

Barrier-Free® Power Procedures Chair

e Power height, back, foot and tilt

e 450-pound patient weight capacity

e 19" to 40" seat height adjustment (non-rotation models)

e 225" to 43.5" seat height adjustment (rotation models)

e Perimeter contouring for maximum access to patient

¢ Flip-out foot extension

e Hand and foot control standard

e Paper roll holder standard

e Choice of Premium seamless or Ultra-Premium plush upholstery
e Meets UL 60601-1 and CAN/CSA C22.2 No. 601.1-M90 standards
e Table weight: 450 Ib

¢ Shipping weight: 500 Ib

Description

Procedures Chair Non-Programmable w/o receptacle, w/o top
Upholstery top - Premium

Procedures Chair Non-Programmable w/o receptacle, w/o top
Upholstery top - Ultra-Premium

Procedures Chair Programmable w/receptacle, w/o top
Upholstery top - Premium

Procedures Chair Programmable w/receptacle, w/o top
Upholstery top - Ultra-Premium

Procedures Chair Non-Programmable w/rotation, w/o top
Upholstery top - Premium

Procedures Chair Non-Programmable w/rotation, w/o top
Upholstery top - Ultra-Premium

Procedures Chair Programmable w/rotation, w/o top
Upholstery top - Premium

Procedure Chair Programmable w/rotation, w/o top
Upholstery top - Ultra-Premium
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Accessories

Arms/Armboards

9A179002-XXX"®
9A396001-XXX'48
9A398001-XXX!46
9A81001-XXX"®
9A82001-XXX"®

Casters
9A3300012
9A3650012

Controls
9A408001°
9A408002°
9A408003°
9A4080043

Headrests

9A378001-XXX"6
9A380001-XXX"6
9A382001-XXX'®
9A384001-XXX"6
9A386001-XXX"6
9A388001-XXX"6
9A390001-XXX"6
9A392001-XXX"6
9A394001-XXX'®
9A395001-XXX"6

Description

Fixed armboard

Chair arms, Premium upholstery
Chair arms, Ultra-Premium upholstery
Articulating armboard

Hand surgery armboard

Caster base, swivel wheels
Casters

Wireless control, non-programmable, linear-style, plant installed
Wireless control, programmable, linear-style, plant installed
Wireless control, non-programmable, linear-style, field installed
Wireless control, programmable, linear-style, field installed

Flat headrest, Premium upholstery

Flat headrest, Ultra-Premium upholstery

U-shaped headrest, Premium upholstery

U-shaped headrest, Ultra-Premium upholstery
Oval-shaped headrest, Premium upholstery
Oval-shaped headrest, Ultra-Premium upholstery
Rectangular-shaped headrest, Premium upholstery
Rectangular-shaped headrest, Ultra-Premium upholstery
Magnetic headrest, Premium upholstery

Magnetic headrest, Ultra-Premium upholstery

Instrument Trays/Work Shelves/IV Poles

9A427001
9A427002
9A428001
9A267003°
9A77001°

Miscellaneous
9A152010
9A205003
9A205004
9A406001
9A406002
9A78001-XXX'56
9A416001
002-0966-00-999
002-0968-00-999
002-0967-00-XXX'
002-0969-00-XXX!
002-0967-00-999
002-0969-00-999

Swing arm instrument tray, fixed top
Swing arm instrument tray, extension top
Swing arm PC workshelf

Instrument tray, double arm

IV pole

3' power cord

Base rails, plant installed

Base rails, field installed

Security straps, plant installed

Security straps, field installed

Vision block screen

Foot section plastic cover

Upholstery top - Premium Special Color
Upholstery top - Ultra-Premium Special Color
CAL 133 Upholstery top - Premium

CAL 133 Upholstery top - Ultra-Premium

CAL 133 Upholstery top - Premium Special Color
CAL 133 Upholstery top - Ultra-Premium Special Color

' - See color code chart on page 19

2 - Not available on rotation models

3 - Accessory supplied with hand and foot control (batteries included)

4 - Interference with armboard accessories will likely occur

5 - Requires 9A20500X base rail

6 - Additional charge for Special or Ultra Premium Upholstery Color for Accessory
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Model

Non-Programmable

630-010
002-1644-XXX!

630-010
002-1646-XXX!

630-011
002-1644-XXX!

630-011
002-1646-XXX!

Midmark 630

HUMANFORM® Power Procedures Table

e Power height, back, foot and tilt

e Motion Profiling® designed to provide more natural, human-like move-
ment that works with the patient and provider for a clear view of the
surgical site and improved comfort

¢ Active Sensing Technology® (AST) is designed to actively protect patient
and provider by sensing and avoiding harmful impact during movement,
such as objects being caught under the seat and footrest

e Barrier-Free® design

e 650-pound patient weight capacity

e 18" to 40" seat height adjustment (non-rotational models)

e 21.5" to 43.5" seat height adjustment (rotational models)

¢ Hand and foot controls standard

e Available in 28" or 32" upholstery widths

e Meets UL 60601-1 and CAN/CSA C22.2 No.601.1-M90 standards
e Table weight: 450 Ib

¢ Shipping weight: 525 Ib

Description

Procedures Table Non-Programmable w/receptacle, w/o top
Upholstery top - 28" wide Premium

Procedures Table Non-Programmable w/receptacle, w/o top
Upholstery top - 28" wide Ultra-Premium

Procedures Table Non-Programmable wireless, w/receptacle, w/o top
Upholstery top - 28" wide Premium

Procedures Table Non-Programmable wireless, w/receptacle, w/o top
Upholstery top - 28" wide Ultra-Premium

Non-Programmable with Rotation

630-012
002-1644-XXX!

630-012
002-1646-XXX!

630-013
002-1644-XXX!

630-013
002-1646-XXX!

BACK TO

Procedures Table Non-Programmable w/rotation, w/o top
Upholstery top - 28" wide Premium

Procedures Table Non-Programmable w/rotation, w/o top
Upholstery top - 28" wide Ultra-Premium

Procedures Table Non-Programmable wireless, w/rotation, w/o top
Upholstery top - 28" wide Premium

Procedures Table Non-Programmable wireless, w/rotation, w/o top
Upholstery top - 28" wide Ultra-Premium

ONTENTS
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Model

Programmable

630-020
002-1644-XXX'

630-020
002-1646-XXX!

630-021
002-1644-XXX!

630-021
002-1646-XXX!

Description
Procedures Table Programmable w/receptacle, w/o top

Upholstery top - 28" wide Premium

Procedures Table Programmable, w/receptacle, w/o top
Upholstery top - 28" wide Ultra-Premium

Procedures Table Programmable wireless, w/receptacle, w/o top
Upholstery top - 28" wide Premium

Procedures Table Programmable wireless, w/receptacle, w/o top
Upholstery top - 28" wide Ultra-Premium

Programmable with Rotation

630-022
002-1644-XXX!

630-022
002-1646-XXX!

630-023
002-1644-XXX!

630-023
002-1646-XXX!

Upholstery Options

002-1644-999
002-1646-999

002-1648-XXX'
002-1648-999

002-1650-XXX!
002-1650-999

002-1645-XXX!
002-1645-999

002-1647-XXX!
002-1647-999

002-1649-XXX'
002-1649-999

002-1651-XXX!
002-1651-999

Procedures Table Programmable, w/rotation, w/o top
Upholstery top - 28" wide Premium

Procedures Table Programmable, w/rotation, w/o top
Upholstery top - 28" wide Ultra-Premium

Procedures Table Programmable wireless, w/rotation, w/o top
Upholstery top - 28" wide Premium

Procedures Table Programmable wireless, w/rotation, w/o top
Upholstery top - 28" wide Ultra-Premium

Upholstery top - 28" wide Premium Special Color
Upholstery top - 28" wide Ultra-Premium Special Color

Upholstery top - 32" wide Premium
Upholstery top - 32" wide Premium Special Color

Upholstery top - 32" wide Ultra-Premium
Upholstery top - 32" wide Ultra-Premium Special Color

CAL 133 Upholstery top - 28" wide Premium
CAL 133 Upholstery top - 28" wide Premium Special Color

CAL 133 Upholstery top - 28" wide Ultra-Premium
CAL 133 Upholstery top - 28" wide Ultra-Premium Special Color

CAL 133 Upholstery top - 32" wide Premium
CAL 133 Upholstery top - 32" wide Premium Special Color

CAL 133 Upholstery top - 32" wide Ultra-Premium
CAL 133 Upholstery top - 32" wide Ultra-Premium Special Color
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Accessories

Arm Systems/Armboards

9A550001-XXX"®
9A550003-XXX"®
9A550005-XXX"®
9A550007-XXX"®
9A179002-XXX' &2
9A81001-XXX"3
9A82001-XXX"3

Controls (additional)

9A552001
9A553001
9A552002
9A553002

Headrests

9A496001-XXX"8
9A497001-XXX"6
9A500001-XXX"8
9A501001-XXX"6
9A504001-XXX"8
9A505001-XXX"6
9A508001-XXX"8
9A509001-XXX"6
9A512001-XXX"8
9A513001-XXX"6
9A516001-XXX"8
9A517001-XXX"6

Description

Chair arms, 28" wide Premium upholstery
Chair arms, 28" wide Ultra-Premium upholstery
Chair arms, 32" wide Premium upholstery
Chair arms, 32" wide Ultra-Premium upholstery
Fixed Armboard

Articulating Armboard

Hand surgery Armboard

Wired hand control, non-programmable, field installed
Wired foot control, non-programmable, field installed
Wired hand control, programmable, field installed
Wired foot control, programmable, field installed

Rectangular-shaped headrest, Premium upholstery
Rectangular-shaped headrest, Ultra-Premium upholstery
Oval-shaped headrest, Premium upholstery
Oval-shaped headrest, Ultra-Premium upholstery
Round headrest, Premium upholstery

Round headrest, Ultra-Premium upholstery

Flat headrest, Premium upholstery

Flat headrest, Ultra-Premium upholstery

U-shaped headrest, Premium upholstery
U-shaped headrest, Ultra-Premium upholstery
Magnetic headrest, Premium upholstery

Magnetic headrest, Ultra-Premium upholstery

Instrument Trays/Work Shelves/IV Poles

9A363001
9A267003°
9A770013

Knee Crutches
9A4100014
9A4100024
9A4110014
9A4110024
9A4120014

Accessory Rails
9A521001
9A522001
9A567001
9A568001
9A557001
9A558001
9A557002
9A558002

Miscellaneous
9A5540012
9A152010
9A157003°
9A559001°
9A555001
9A556001
9A78001-XXX"36
AD 1779

PC Work Surface
Instrument tray, double arm
IV pole

Standard knee crutches (crutches only)
Standard knee crutch system

Articulating knee crutches (crutches only)
Articulating knee crutch system

Knee crutch mounting brackets (brackets only)

Seat Accessory Rails, Surgical Size, 28" wide upholstery, plant installed
Seat Accessory Rails, Surgical Size, 32" wide upholstery, plant installed
Seat Accessory Rails, Surgical Size, 28" wide upholstery, field installed
Seat Accessory Rails, Surgical Size, 32" wide upholstery, field installed
Accessory Rails, 28" wide upholstery, field installed

Accessory Rails, Surgical Size, 28" wide upholstery, field installed
Accessory Rails, 32" wide upholstery, field installed

Accessory Rails, Surgical Size, 32" wide upholstery, field installed

Casters - set of 4

3' power cord

Security side panels

Security straps, field installed
Gynecology debris tray accessory
Gynecology debris tray (tray only)
Anesthesia / Vision block screen
Tamper resistant duplex receptacle

' - See color code chart on page 19
2 - Not available on rotation models
3 - Requires (1) 9A557001/9A557002/9A558001/9A558002 accessory rails
4 - Not compatible with 9A521001, 9A522001, 9A567001, or 9A568001
5
6

- Requires (1) 9A557001/9A557002/9A558001/9A558002 accessory rails and (1) 9A521001/9A522001 seat rails

- Additional charge for Special or Ultra Premium Upholstery Color for Accessory
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Model

647-001
002-1119-XXX!

647-001
002-1121-XXX!

647-002
002-1119-XXX!

647-002
002-1121-XXX!

647-003
002-1119-XXX'

647-003
002-1121-XXX'

647-004
002-1119-XXX!

647-004
002-1121-XXX'

Midmark 647

Barrier-Free® Power Podiatry Procedures Chair

e Power height, tilt and back

e 450-pound patient weight capacity

e 19" to 40" seat height adjustment (non-rotation models)

e 22.5"to 43.5" seat height adjustment (rotation models)

e 9" foot section extension

e Sealed foot control standard

e |ntegrated touch controls standard

e Chair arms standard

e Choice of Premium seamless or Ultra-Premium plush upholstery
e Protective foot cover standard with upholstery

e Meets UL 60601-1 and CAN/CSA C22.2 No. 601.1-M90 standards
e Table weight: 433 Ib (non-rotation models)

e Shipping weight: 515 Ib (non-rotation models)

e Table weight: 539 Ib (rotation models)

e Shipping weight: 621 Ib (rotation models)

Description

Barrier-Free® Podiatry Chair Non-programmable w/receptacles, w/o top
Upholstery top - Premium

Barrier-Free® Podiatry Chair Non-programmable w/receptacles, w/o top
Upholstery top - Ultra-Premium

Barrier-Free® Podiatry Chair Programmable w/receptacles, w/o top
Upholstery top - Premium

Barrier-Free® Podiatry Chair Programmable w/receptacles, w/o top
Upholstery top - Ultra-Premium

Barrier-Free® Podiatry Chair Non-programmable w/rotation, w/o receptacles & top
Upholstery top - Premium

Barrier-Free® Podiatry Chair Non-programmable w/rotation, w/o receptacles & top
Upholstery top - Ultra-Premium

Barrier-Free® Podiatry Chair Programmable w/rotation, w/o receptacles & top
Upholstery top - Premium

Barrier-Free® Podiatry Chair Programmable w/rotation, w/o receptacles & top
Upholstery top - Ultra-Premium
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Accessories

Description

Instrument Trays/Work Shelves/IV Poles

9A427001
9A427002
9A428001
9A432001
9A770018

Casters
9A3300012
9A3650012

Miscellaneous
9A418001
9A418002
9A418003
9A418004
9A422001-XXX"4
9A420001
9A423001
9A205003
9A205004
9A152010
002-1119-999
002-1121-999
002-1120-XXX'
002-1122-XXX!
002-1120-999
002-1122-999

Swing arm instrument tray, fixed top
Swing arm instrument tray, extension top
Swing arm PC work shelf

Instrument tray, swing arm (tray only)

IV Pole

Caster base, swivel wheels
Casters

Wireless foot control, non-programmable, linear-style, plant installed
Wireless foot control, non-programmable, linear-style, field installed
Wireless foot control, programmable, linear-style, plant installed
Wireless foot control, programmable, linear-style, field installed
Vision block screen

Plastic protective foot cover

Paper roll holder

Base rails, plant installed

Base ralils, field installed

3’ power cord

Upholstery top - Premium Special Color

Upholstery top - Ultra-Premium Special Color

CAL 133 Upholstery top - Premium

CAL 133 Upholstery top - Ultra-Premium

CAL 133 Upholstery top - Premium Special Color

CAL 133 Upholstery top - Ultra-Premium Special Color

' - See color code chart on page 19

2 - Not available on rotation models

3 - Requires 9A20500X base ralil

4 - Additional charge for Special or Ultra Premium Upholstery Color for Accessory

BACK TO

ONTENTS
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Model

646-001
002-1119-XXX!

646-001
002-1121-XXX!

Accessories

Midmark 646

Basic Power Podiatry Procedures Chair

e Power tilt and back

e 450-pound patient weight capacity

e 21" fixed seat height

¢ 9" foot section extension

¢ Sealed foot control standard

e Integrated touch controls standard

e Chair arms standard

e Choice of Premium seamless or Ultra-Premium plush upholstery
e Protective foot cover standard with upholstery

e Meets UL 60601-1 and CAN/CSA C22.2 No. 601.1-M90 standards
e Table weight: 323 Ib

e Shipping weight: 405 Ib

Description

Podiatry Chair Non-programmable w/receptacles, w/o top
Upholstery top - Premium

Podiatry Chair Non-programmable w/receptacles, w/o top
Upholstery top - Ultra-Premium

Description

Instrument Trays/Work Shelves/IV Poles

9A427001
9A427002
9A428001
9A432001
9A770012
Casters

9A330001
9A365001

Miscellaneous

9A422001-XXX'*

9A420001
9A205003
9A205004
9A152010
002-1119-999
002-1121-999
002-1120-XXX!
002-1122-XXX!
002-1120-999
002-1122-999

Swing arm instrument tray, fixed top
Swing arm instrument tray, extension top
Swing arm PC work shelf

Instrument tray, swing arm (tray only)

IV Pole

Caster base, swivel wheels
Casters

Vision block screen

Plastic protective foot cover

Base rails, plant installed

Base rails, field installed

3' power cord

Upholstery top - Premium Special Color
Upholstery top - Ultra-Premium Special Color
CAL 133 Upholstery top - Premium

CAL 133 Upholstery top - Ultra-Premium

CAL 133 Upholstery top - Premium Special Color
CAL 133 Upholstery top - Ultra-Premium Special Color

' - See color code chart on page 19
2 - Requires 9A20500X base rail
8 - Additional charge for Special or Ultra Premium Upholstery Color for Accessory
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Model

Standard Models
625-001

002-0874-XXX!

625-001

002-1180-XXX!

625-001

002-0875-XXX!

625-003

002-0874-XXX!

625-003

002-1180-XXX!

625-003

002-0875-XXX!

625-004

002-0874-XXX!

625-004

002-1180-XXX!

625-004

002-0875-XXX!

BACK TO

Midmark 625

Barrier-Free® Power Examination Table
* Power height and back

® 650-pound patient weight capacity

¢ 18" to 37" seat height adjustment

¢ Unique Quick Exam®and Motion Profiling® for efficient
positioning standard

¢ Hand and foot control standard

¢ | H and RH receptacles

e Drawer heater (35 watt) - approx. temperature of 98°F (37°C)

e Choice of Premium seamless or Ultra-Premium plush upholstery

e Meets UL 60601-1 and CAN/CSA C22.2 No. 601.1-M90 standards
e Table weight: 433 Ib

e Shipping weight: 505 Ib

Description

Barrier-Free® Examination Table w/receptacles,
drawer heater, pelvic tilt, w/o top
Upholstery top - 28" wide Premium

Barrier-Free® Examination Table w/receptacles,
drawer heater, pelvic tilt, w/o top
Upholstery top - 32" wide Premium

Barrier-Free® Examination Table w/receptacles,
drawer heater, pelvic tilt, w/o top
Upholstery top - 28" wide Ultra-Premium

Barrier-Free® Examination Table w/receptacles,
drawer heater, pelvic tilt, w/wireless controls, w/o top
Upholstery top - 28" wide Premium

Barrier-Free® Examination Table w/receptacles,
drawer heater, pelvic tilt, w/wireless controls, w/o top
Upholstery top - 32" wide Premium

Barrier-Free® Examination Table w/receptacles,
drawer heater, pelvic tilt, w/wireless controls, w/o top
Upholstery top - 28" wide Ultra-Premium

Barrier-Free® Examination Table w/receptacles, drawer heater,
pelvic tilt, digital scale, USB hub, wireless controls, w/o top
Upholstery top - 28" wide Premium

Barrier-Free® Examination Table w/receptacles, drawer heater,
pelvic tilt, digital scale, USB hub, wireless controls, w/o top
Upholstery top - 32" wide Premium

Barrier-Free® Examination Table w/receptacles, drawer heater,
pelvic tilt, digital scale, USB hub, wireless controls, w/o top
Upholstery top - 28" wide Ultra-Premium
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Accessories
Arm Systems
9A56100146

9A5850017
9A582001°

9A3140012
9A3140048

9A314005
9A314006°

9A314007

9A3540013
9A354002

9A354003

Knee Crutches
9A410001

9A410006
9A411001
9A411006

9A412005

Vital Signs Accessories

9A478001
9A478002
9A478003
9A478004
9A520001
9A551001
9A551002
9A479001
9A479002
002-10063-00

Miscellaneous
9A104001
9A363001
9A429010
9A431001
9A70000
002-0874-999
002-1180-999
002-0875-999
002-0878-XXX'
002-0879-XXX!
002-1181-XXX'
002-0878-999
002-0879-999
002-1181-999

Description

Patient Support Rails, rails only, pair, field installed
Patient Support Rail Receivers - pair, plant installed
Patient Support Rail Receiver Extensions - pair, field
installed, for 32" wide upholstery

Adjustable arm system - arms only, field installed
Adjustable arm system - accessory receiver only
28" wide upholstery, plant installed
Adjustable arm system - accessory receiver only
28" wide upholstery, field installed
Adjustable arm system - accessory receiver only
32" wide upholstery, plant installed
Adjustable arm system - accessory receiver only
32" wide upholstery, field installed

Assist handles (handles only) 28" wide upholstery only,
field installed
Assist handles receiver only, 28" wide upholstery only,
plant installed
Assist handles receiver only, 28" wide upholstery only,
field installed

Standard knee crutch only
(204/604/22X/62X/230/630) field installed

Standard knee crutch kit with accessory receiver
(625) - field installed

Articulating knee crutch only
(204/604/22X/62X/230/630) field installed

Articulating knee crutch kit with accessory receiver
(625) - field installed

Mounting brackets, hardware with accessory receiver
(625) - field installed

Midmark IQscale® serial cable for IQvitals®, 6 foot length, coiled
Midmark IQscale® serial cable for IQvitals®, 15 foot length, straight
Midmark IQscale® serial cable for IQvitals®, 30 foot length, straight
Midmark IQscale® serial cable for IQvitals®, 50 foot length, straight
USB A-B cable, 15 foot length

IQvitals® Table Mount, IQhub®

IQvitals® Table Mount, Non-IQhub®

Welch Allyn® Spot Vitals LXi serial cable, 6 foot length, coiled

Welch Allyn® Spot Vitals LXi serial cable, 15 foot length, straight
Connectivity Wiring Kit (for 625-004)

Urology drain pan with hose

PC Work Surface

Wireless Control

Supply assistant storage unit

Stainless steel treatment pan

Upholstery top - 28" Wide Premium Special Color
Upholstery top - 32" Wide Premium Special Color
Upholstery top - 28" Wide Ultra-Premium Special Color
CAL 133 Upholstery Top - 28" Wide Premium

CAL 133 Upholstery Top - 28" Wide Ultra-Premium

CAL 133 Upholstery Top - 32" Wide Premium

CAL 133 Upholstery Top - 28" Wide Premium Special Color
CAL 133 Upholstery Top - 28" Wide Ultra-Premium Special Color
CAL 133 Upholstery Top - 32" Wide Premium Special Color

- See color code chart on page 19

- 9A314004, 9A314005 or 9A314007 arm receiver required

- 9A354003 or 9A354002 assist handle receiver required

- 9A585001 patient support rail receivers required

- 9A582001 receiver extensions required for 32” wide upholstery
- If also mounting exam light to table, use 253-003 to minimize contact point 15
- Cannot order with 9A314004, 9A314006 or 9A354002
- Cannot order with 9A585001

® N ® o s N
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Model
Standard Models

604-001
002-0874-XXX!

604-001
002-0875-XXX!

604-002
002-0874-XXX'

604-002
002-0875-XXX!

Heated Top Models
604-003

002-0876-XXX!

604-003

002-0877-XXX!

Midmark 604

Manual Examination Table

e 500-pound patient weight capacity

e Electrical receptacle standard

e Choice of Premium seamless or Ultra-Premium plush upholstery

e Unique flex storage design, ships as RH, easily field configured to LH
e Manual back with air spring assist

e Meets UL 60601-1 and CAN/CSA C22.2 No.601.1-M90 standards

e Please specify upholstery/insert color

e Table weight: 250 Ib

e Shipping weight: 300 Ib

Description

Manual Examination Table w/o top
Upholstery top - Premium

Manual Examination Table w/o top
Upholstery top - Ultra-Premium

Manual Examination Table w/drawer heater, pelvic tilt w/o top
Upholstery top - Premium

Manual Examination Table w/drawer heater, pelvic tilt w/o top
Upholstery top - Ultra-Premium

Manual Examination Table w/drawer heater,
heated upholstery prepared pelvic tilt w/o top
Heated upholstery top - Premium

Manual Examination Table w/drawer heater,
heated upholstery prepared pelvic tilt w/o top
Heated upholstery top - Ultra-Premium
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Accessories

Arm/Handle Systems

9A3140012
9A3540012

9A354002

9A354003

Knee Crutches?®
9A410001

9A410004

9A411001

9A411004

9A412003

9A413003-271

Miscellaneous
9A104001
9A363001
9A70000
9A551002
002-0874-999
002-0875-999
002-0876-999
002-0877-999
002-0878-XXX'
002-0879-XXX'
002-0878-999
002-0879-999

Description

Adjustable arm system — arms only, field installed
Assist handles (handles only), 28" wide upholstery only,
field installed

Accessory receiver only, 28" wide upholstery only,
plant installed

Accessory receiver only, 28" wide upholstery only,

field installed

Standard Knee Crutch only
(204/604/22X/62X/230/630) - field installed

Standard Knee Crutch Kit with accessory receiver
(204/604/22X/62X) - field installed

Articulating Knee Crutch only
(204/604/22X/62X/230/630) - field installed

Articulating Knee Crutch Kit with accessory receiver
(204/604/22X/62X) - field installed

Mounting Brackets, hardware with accessory receiver
(204/604/22X/62X) - field installed

604 cladding only for knee crutches, Fossil, field installed

Urology drain pan w/hose

PC Work Surface Kit

Stainless steel treatment pan

IQvitals® Table Mount, Non-IQhub®

Upholstery Top - Premium Special Color

Upholstery Top - Ultra-Premium Special Color
Heated Upholstery Top - Premium Special Color
Heated Upholstery Top - Ultra-Premium Special Color
CAL 133 Upholstery Top - 28" Wide Premium

CAL 133 Upholstery Top - 28" Wide Ultra-Premium

CAL 133 Upholstery Top - 28" Wide Premium Special Color
CAL 133 Upholstery Top - 28" Wide Ultra-Premium Special Color

' - See color code chart on page 19
2 - 9A354002 or 9A354003 accessory receiver required
3 - 9A413003-271 cladding required
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Midmark 640

Pediatric Examination Table

Pebble grey base and panel color only

An upholstered end panel and beveled sides designed to help keep
infants from rolling off

Flat sides with no sharp edges

Accurate and easy to use, built-in scale

36-inch exam surface height

Ample storage and a hidden paper roll holder

Meets ANSI/AAMI ES 60601-1:2005 & CAN/CSA C22.2 No. 60601-1-08
standards

42" W x 51.5" Hx 23"D

Table weight: 170 Ib

Shipping weight: 210 Ib

Model Description
640-001-XXX"2 Pediatric Examination Table w/digital scale
640-001-9992 Pediatric Examination Table w/digital scale - Special Color

Miscellaneous

640-011-XXX"2 CAL 133 Pediatric Examination Table w/digital scale
640-012-XXX"2 CAL 133 Pediatric Examination Table
with door and drawer lock, plant installed

640-011-9992 CAL 133 Pediatric Examination Table w/digital scale - Special Color
640-012-9992 CAL 133 Pediatric Examination Table w/door and drawer lock,
plant installed - Special Color

640-002-XXX"2 Pediatric Examination Table w/door and drawer lock, plant installed
640-002-9992 Pediatric Examination Table w/door and drawer lock, plant installed

- Special Color

'- See color code chart on page 19

2- Ultra-Premium colors are not available on the Midmark 640
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Midmark Color-Specific
Product Number Chart

sa|qeL
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XXX = XXX - XXX

7
(Specific Model Numbea ( Options ) ( Color Designation ) %_
«Q
e A
Example:
630-010 Table &
002-1644-235 Top §
630 HUMANFORM® Power Procedures Table - Blueberry, Premium Upholstery Top @
604-001 Table
002-0875-245 Top
L 604 Full-Featured Examination Table - Ultra-Sky, Ultra-Premium Upholstery Top & Inserts/ )
[V
S
2
@
Solid Premium Colors Pattern Premium Colors Ultra-Premium Colors' =
235 Blueberry 247  Belagio 228 Ultra-Raven Wing 2
236 Silver Sage 248 Siena 241  Ultra-Pacific Blue =
237 Tea Green 249  Tuscany 242  Ultra-Spruce =
238 Fossil Grey 250 Firenze 243  Ultra-Olivine @
239 Cashmere Blue 251  Capri 244  Ultra-Arctic
240 Terra Cotta 252  Treviso 245  Ultra-Sky
312 Black 246  Ultra-Canyon 00
o <
' See product price sheet § ?:g'"
for Ultra-Premium color ’% g

availability and price.
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Model

230-001
002-0824-XXX!

230-002
002-0824-XXX!

230-003
002-0824-XXX!

' - See color code chart on page 30

Description

Ritter 230

Power Procedures Table

Power height, back, foot and tilt

450-pound patient weight capacity

22.5" to 40" seat height adjustment (non-rotation models)

26" to 43.5" seat height adjustment (rotation models)

Knee-chest configurable

Hand control standard

Meets UL60601-1 and CAN/CSA C22.2 No. 601.1 — M9O0 standards
Table weight: 455 Ib

Shipping weight: 525 Ib

Procedures Table w/o top
Seamless Upholstery top

Procedures Table w/receptacle, w/o top
Seamless Upholstery top

Procedures Table w/rotation, w/o top
Seamless Upholstery top
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Accessories

Arm Systems/Armboards
9A179002-XXX"5
9A328001

9A328002

9A350001

9A350002

9A350003
9A81001-XXX'5
9A82001-XXX'®

Casters
9A33000122
9A365001°

Controls
9A371003

Headrests/Footrests
9A337001-XXX"5
9A51001-XXX"5

Description

Fixed armboard

Adjustable arm system, plant installed

Adjustable arm system, field installed

Adjustable arm system (receiver only), plant installed
Adjustable arm system (receiver only), field installed
Adjustable arm system (arms only)

Articulating armboard

Hand surgery armboard

Caster base, swivel wheels
Casters

Foot control, linear style

Larger 24" wide footrest
Facial pad

Instrument Trays/Work Shelves/IV Poles

9A427001
9A427002
9A428001
9A267003*
9A770014

Knee Crutches
9A410001
9A410002
9A411001
9A411002
9A412001

Miscellaneous
002-0950-XXX!
9A152010
9A157003
9A205003
9A205004
9A214001
9A214002
9A329003°
9A3290043
9A78001-XXX45
002-0824-999
002-0825-XXX!
002-0951-XXX!
002-0825-999
002-0951-999
002-0950-999

Swing arm instrument tray, fixed top
Swing arm instrument tray, extension top
Swing arm PC workshelf

Instrument tray, double arm

IV pole

Standard knee crutches (crutches only)
Standard knee crutch system

Articulating knee crutches (crutches only)
Articulating knee crutch system

Knee crutch mounting brackets (brackets only)

Flat upholstery set, 24" width

3' Power Cord

Security side panels

Base rails, plant installed

Base rails, field installed

Security straps, plant installed

Security straps, field installed

Urology drain system, plant installed

Urology drain system, field installed

Vision block screen

Seamless Upholstery top Special Color

CAL 133 Upholstery Top-Premium

CAL 133 Flat Upholstery set, 24" width

CAL 133 Upholstery Top - Seamless Special Color
CAL 1383 Flat Upholstery set, 24" width Special Color
Flat Upholstery set, 24" width Special Color

- See color code chart on page 30
- Not compatible with 9A337001

- Requires 9A20500X base rail

;
2
3 - Not available on rotation models
4
5

- Additional charge for Special or Premium Upholstery Color for Accessory
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Model

244-001
002-0861-XXX'

Accessories

9A314001
9A346001
9A347001
9A152010

Miscellaneous
002-0861-999
002-1017-XXX"
002-1017-999

Ritter 244

Barrier-Free® Bariatric Power Treatment Table

e Power height, back and tilt

e Reverse trendelenburg

e 850-pound patient weight capacity

e 18" to 34" seat height adjustment

e 32" wide seat

e Hand control standard

e Meets UL 60601-1 and CAN/CSA C22.2 No.601.1-M90 standards
e Table weight: 340 Ib

e Shipping weight: 400 Ib

Description

Barrier-Free® Bariatric Table w/o top
Seamless Upholstery top

Adjustable arm system, field installed
Casters

Foot control

3' Power Cord

Seamless Upholstery Top Special Color
CAL 133 Seamless Upholstery Top
CAL 133 Seamless Upholstery Top Special Color

- See color code chart on page 30
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Ritter 223

Barrier-Free® Power Examination Table

e Power height and back

e 400-pound patient weight capacity

e 18" to 37" seat height adjustment

¢ Foot control standard

e Meets UL 60601-1 and CAN/CSA C22.2 No.601.1-M90 standards
e Table weight: 315 Ib

e Shipping weight: 370 Ib

(72
()
&
=
Q
Model Description
223-016 Barrier-Free® Examination Table
w/pelvic tilt, drawer heater & receptacle, w/o top
002-0870-XXX' Upholstery top - Soft Touch, Stitched r
S
=
5
223-016 Barrier-Free® Examination Table )
w/pelvic tilt, drawer heater & receptacle, w/o top
002-0871-XXX' Upholstery top - Styled Seamless
' - See color code chart on page 30 O
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Accessories

Arm Systems

9A56100178
9A585001°

9A314001*
9A3140041°
9A314005

9A354001°
9A354002

9A354003

Knee Crutches
9A410001

9A410004

9A411001

9A411004

9A412003

Miscellaneous
9A104001
9A313001
9A356001
9A363001
9A417001
9A70000
9A551002

002-0897-02-XXX!26
002-0970-00-XXX!'36

002-0971-XXX'
002-0971-999
002-0870-999
002-0871-999
002-0872-XXX'
002-0873-XXX!
002-1573-XXX!
002-0872-999
002-0873-999
002-1573-999

Description

Patient Support Rails, rails only, pair, field installed
Patient Support Rail Receivers - pair, plant installed

Adjustable arm system - arms only, field installed
Adjustable arm receiver - plant installed
Adjustable arm receiver - field installed

Assist handles - handles only, 28" wide upholstery only,
field installed
Assist handles - receiver only, 28" wide upholstery only,
plant installed
Assist handles - receiver only, 28" wide upholstery only,
field installed

Standard Knee Crutch only
(204/604/22X/62X/230/630) - field installed

Standard Knee Crutch Kit with accessory receiver
(204/604/22X/62X) - field installed

Articulating Knee Crutch only
(204/604/22X/62X/230/630) - field installed

Articulating Knee Crutch Kit with accessory receiver
(204/604/22X/62X) - field installed

Mounting Brackets, hardware with accessory receiver
(204/604/22X/62X) - field installed

Urology drain pan w/hose

Rear storage pod, field installed
Hand Control

PC Work Surface Kit

Supply Assistant Storage Unit
Stainless steel treatment pan
IQvitals® Table Mount, Non-1Qhub®

Thick footrest pad, stitched (For use with upholstery set 002-0871-XXX)
Thick footrest pad, stitched (For use with upholstery set 002-0870-XXX)

Flat stitched upholstery top

Flat Stitched upholstery top Special Color
Upholstery top - Soft Touch, stitched Special Color
Upholstery top - Styled Seamless Special Color
CAL 1383 Upholstery Top-Soft Touch Stitched

CAL 133 Upholstery Top-Styled Seamless

CAL 138 Flat stitched upholstery top

CAL 133 Upholstery Top-Soft Touch Stitched Special Color

CAL 133 Upholstery Top-Styled Seamless Special Color
CAL 133 Flat stitched upholstery top Special Color

- See color code chart on page 30
- For 002-0871-XXX seamless upholstery
- For 002-0971-XXX flat stitched upholstery

- 9A354003 or 9A354002 assist handle receiver required

;
2
3
4 - 9A314004 or 9A314005 arm receiver required
5
6
7

- Additional charge for Special or Premium Upholstery Color for Accessory

- 9A585001 patient support rail receivers required
8 - If also mounting exam light to table, use 253-003 to minimize contact point
® - Cannot order with 9A314004 or 9A354002

0 - Cannot order with 9A585001
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Ritter 222

Barrier-Free® Power Examination Table

* Power height

e Manual back with air spring assist

e 400-pound patient weight capacity

e 18" to 37" seat height adjustment

e Foot control standard

e Meets UL 60601-1 and CAN/CSA C22.2 No.601.1-M90 standards
e Table weight: 295 Ib

« Shipping weight: 350 Ib gf{:
g-.
Q
Model Description
222-016 Barrier-Free® Examination Table
w/pelvic tilt, drawer heater & receptacle, w/o top
002-0870-XXX! Upholstery top - Soft Touch, Stitched -
S
=
5
222-016 Barrier-Free® Examination Table «Q
w/pelvic tilt, drawer heater & receptacle, w/o top
002-0871-XXX' Upholstery top - Styled Seamless
' - See color code chart on page 30
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Accessories

Arm Systems

9A56100178
9A585001°

9A314001*
9A3140041°
9A314005

9A354001°
9A354002

9A354003

Knee Crutches
9A410001

9A410004

9A411001

9A411004

9A412003

Miscellaneous
9A104001

9A313001

9A363001

9A417001

9A70000

9A551002
002-0897-02-XXX'26
002-0970-00-XXX':36
002-0971-XXX!
002-0872-999
002-0873-999
002-1573-999
002-0872-XXX!
002-0873-XXX!
002-1573-XXX!
002-0971-999
002-0870-999
002-0871-999

Description

Patient Support Rails, rails only, pair, field installed
Patient Support Rail Receivers - pair, plant installed

Adjustable arm system - arms only, field installed
Adjustable arm receiver - plant installed
Adjustable arm receiver - field installed

Assist handles - handles only, 28" wide upholstery only,
field installed
Assist handles - receiver only, 28" wide upholstery only,
plant installed
Assist handles - receiver only, 28" wide upholstery only,
field installed

Standard Knee Crutch only
(204/604/22X/62X/230/630) - field installed

Standard Knee Crutch Kit with accessory receiver
(204/604/22X/62X) - field installed

Articulating Knee Crutch only
(204/604/22X/62X/230/630) - field installed

Articulating Knee Crutch Kit with accessory receiver
(204/604/22X/62X) - field installed

Mounting Brackets, hardware with accessory receiver
(204/604/22X/62X) - field installed

Urology drain pan w/hose

Rear storage pod, field installed
PC Work Surface Kit

Supply Assistant Storage Unit
Stainless steel treatment pan
IQuitals® Table Mount, Non-1Qhub®

Thick footrest pad, stitched (For use with upholstery set 002-0871-XXX)
Thick footrest pad, stitched (For use with upholstery set 002-0870-XXX)

Flat stitched upholstery top

CAL 133 Upholstery Top-Soft Touch Stitched Special Color
CAL 133 Upholstery Top-Styled Seamless Special Color
CAL 133 Flat stitched upholstery top Special Color

CAL 133 Upholstery Top-Soft Touch Stitched

CAL 133 Upholstery Top-Styled Seamless

CAL 133 Flat stitched upholstery top

Flat Stitched upholstery top Special Color

Upholstery top - Soft Touch, Stitched Special Color
Upholstery top - Styled Seamless Special Color

- See color code chart on page 30

- For 002-0871-XXX seamless upholstery

- For 002-0971-XXX flat stitched upholstery

- 9A314004 or 9A314005 arm receiver required

- Additional charge for Special or Premium Upholstery Color for Accessory
- 9A585001 patient support rail receivers required
- If also mounting exam light to table, use 253-003 to minimize contact point

;
2
3
4
5-9A354003 or 9A354002 assist handle receiver required
6
7
8
9

- Cannot order with 9A314004 or 9A354002

10 - Cannot order with 9A585001




Midmark Product Guide
Effective June 26, 2017

Model

Pass-Thru Drawer Models

204-001
002-0870-XXX!

204-001
002-0871-XXX'
204-002

002-0870-XXX!

204-002
002-0871-XXX!
Bulk Storage Models

204-003
002-0870-XXX!

204-003
002-0871-XXX!
204-004
002-0870-XXX'
204-004

002-0871-XXX!

Ritter 204

Manual Examination Table

e 500-pound patient weight capacity

e Electrical receptacle standard

e Styled Seamless or Soft Touch stitched upholstery

e Pass-thru drawer design, no need to specify RH or LH

e Manual back with air spring assist

e Meets UL 60601-1 and CAN/CSA C22.2 No.601.1-M90 standards
e Please specify upholstery/drawer panel color

¢ Bulk storage models have Pebble Grey doors

e Table weight: 250 Ib

e Shipping weight: 300 Ib

Description

Manual Examination Table w/o top
Upholstery top - Soft Touch, Stitched

Manual Examination Table w/o top
Upholstery top - Styled, Seamless

Manual Examination Table w/drawer heater,
pelvic tilt w/o top
Upholstery top - Soft Touch, Stitched

Manual Examination Table w/drawer heater,
pelvic tilt w/o top
Upholstery top - Styled, Seamless

Manual Examination Table, Bulk Storage, w/o top
Upholstery top - Soft Touch, Stitched

Manual Examination Table, Bulk Storage, w/o top
Upholstery top - Styled, Seamless

Manual Examination Table, Bulk Storage
w/drawer heater & pelvic tilt w/o top
Upholstery top - Soft Touch, Stitched

Manual Examination Table, Bulk Storage
w/drawer heater & pelvic tilt w/o top
Upholstery top - Styled, Seamless

' - See color code chart on page 30
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Accessories Description
Arm/Handle Systems
9A3140012 Adjustable arm system (arms only)
9A3540012 Assist handles (handles only), 28" wide upholstery only,
field installed
9A354002 Accessory receiver only, 28" wide upholstery only, plant installed
9A354003 Accessory receiver only, 28" wide upholstery only, field installed

Knee Crutches
9A410001 Standard Knee Crutch only
(204/604/22X/62X/230/630) - field installed

9A410004 Standard Knee Crutch Kit with accessory receiver
(204/604/22X/62X) - field installed
9A411001 Articulating Knee Crutch only

(204/604/22X/62X/230/630) - field installed

9A411004 Articulating Knee Crutch Kit with accessory receiver
(204/604/22X/62X) - field installed

9A412003 Mounting Brackets, hardware with accessory receiver
(204/604/22X/62X) - field installed

Miscellaneous

9A104001 Urology drain pan w/hose

9A363001 PC Work Surface Kit

9A372001 Pass-through drawer stop (set of 3)

9A70000 Stainless steel treatment pan

9A551002 IQvitals® Table Mount, Non-IQhub®

002-0965-00-216 Pebble Grey drawer inserts (set of 8)

002-0897-02-XXX"3 Thick footrest pad, stitched (For use with upholstery set 002-0871-XXX)
002-0971-XXX' Flat Stitched Upholstery Top

002-0971-999 Flat Stitched upholstery top Special Color

002-0870-999 Upholstery top - Soft Touch, Stitched Special Color

002-0871-999 Upholstery top - Styled Seamless Special Color

002-0970-XXX'3 Thick footrest pad, stitched (For use with upholstery set 002-0870-XXX)
002-0872-XXX' CAL 133 Upholstery Top-Soft Touch Stitched

002-0873-XXX' CAL 133 Upholstery Top-Styled Seamless

002-1573-XXX! CAL 133 Flat stitched upholstery top

002-0872-999 CAL 133 Upholstery Top-Soft Touch Stitched Special Color
002-0873-999 CAL 133 Upholstery Top-Styled Seamless Special Color

002-1573-999 CAL 133 Flat stitched upholstery top Special Color

' - See color code chart on page 30
2 - 9A354002 or 9A354003 accessory receiver required
3 - Additional charge for Special or Premium Upholstery Color for Accessory
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Model
203-001-XXX!
203-002-XXX!

203-003*-XXX"
203-004*-XXX!

* Stirrups factory installed only

Ritter 203

Treatment Table

e 400-pound patient weight capacity
e 27"Wx74"Dx31"H

Panels match upholstery color
I Table weight: 135 Ib
e Shipping weight: 170 Ib

Description

Treatment Table Standard

Treatment Table w/drawers

Treatment Table w/stirrups

Treatment Table w/drawers and stirrups

- See color code chart on page 30

Miscellaneous

203-001-999
203-002-999
203-003-999
203-004-999
203-005-XXX!
203-006-XXX!
203-007-XXX!
203-008-XXX!
203-005-999
203-006-999
203-007-999
203-008-999

Options
AD 1468
AD 1469
AD 1470

Model

95-001-XXX'
95-001-999

Accessories

9A364001-XXX!

9A364001-999

Treatment Table Standard - Special Color
Treatment Table Standard - Special Color
Treatment Table Standard - Special Color
Treatment Table Standard - Special Color

CAL 133 Treatment Table Standard

CAL 133 Treatment Table w/drawers

CAL 133 Treatment Table w/stirrups

CAL 133 Treatment Table w/drawers and stirrups
CAL 133 Treatment Table Standard - Special Color
CAL 133 Treatment Table w/drawers - Special Color
CAL 133 Treatment Table w/stirrups - Special Color
CAL 133 Treatment Table w/drawers and stirrups - Special Color

Table less pillow (-001: -002 models)
Table less pillow (-003: -004 models)
Special height: 26", 27", 28", & 29" only

Ritter 95

Treatment Table

e 350-pound patient weight capacity
e 27"Wx72"Dx30"H

e Please specify upholstery color

e Frame is a dark oak finish only

e Paper roll holder included

e Table weight: 80 Ib

e Shipping weight: 100 Ib

Description

Treatment Table w/o shelf
Treatment Table w/o shelf Special Color

Description
Shelf (field installed only)
Shelf Special Color

' - See color code chart on page 30

Options
95-002-XXX'
95-002-999

CAL 133 Treatment Table w/o shelf
CAL 133 Treatment Table w/o shelf - Special Color

Please specify upholstery /panel color

BACK TO C(

29
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Ritter Color-Specific
Product Number Chart

XXX = XXX - XXX

(Specific Model Numbea (

Options

) ( Color Designation )

Example:
204-001 Table
002-0870-232 Top

204 Examination Table - Shadow, Soft Touch, Stitched Upholstery Top & Panels

216
229
230
231
232
233
234
312

BACK TO CONTENTS

Pebble Grey
Perfect Plum
Moss

Navy
Shadow
Dusty Blue
Clay

Black
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Model

425-001
002-0273-XXX'2

Accessories
002-0274-XXX'8
002-0275-XXX1"2
002-1546-00

Miscellaneous
002-0944-XXX!
002-0945-XXX'
002-0946-XXX'

Midmark 425

Air Lift Physician Stool (Hand Operated)

e Weight capacity: 225 Ib
e Stool weight: 20 Ib
e Shipping weight: 25 Ib

Description

Basic stool w/o seat cushion
Seat cushion

Back kit
Arm kit
Lab height w/black foot ring (425 only)

CAL 133 Seat Cushion-Premium Upholstery
CAL 133 Back Kit-Premium Upholstery
CAL 133 Arm Kit-Premium Upholstery

" - See color code chart on page 36
2 - Additional charge for Special or Ultra Premium Upholstery Color
3 - Additional charge for Special or Ultra-Premium Upholstery Color for Accessory

Model

427-001
002-0273-XXX'2

Accessories
002-0274-XXX'3
002-0275-XXX'3

Miscellaneous
002-0944-XXX'
002-0945-XXX'
002-0946-XXX'

Midmark 427

Air Lift Physician Stool (Foot Operated)

e Weight capacity: 225 Ib
e Stool weight: 20 Ib
e Shipping weight: 25 Ib

Description

Basic stool w/o seat cushion
Seat cushion

Back kit
Arm kit

CAL 133 Seat Cushion-Premium Upholstery
CAL 133 Back Kit-Premium Upholstery
CAL 133 Arm Kit-Premium Upholstery

' - See color code chart on page 36
2 - Additional charge for Special or Ultra Premium Upholstery Color
3 - Additional charge for Special or Ultra-Premium Upholstery Color for Accessory

BACK TO CONTENTS
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P4

Model
279-001-XXX1"2

A

Model
278-001-XXX"2

hand release .
f‘i 3

Model
277-001-XXX"2
277-201-XXX'2

hand release

Vaw
Model

276-001-XXX'?
276-201-XXX"?

Ritter 279

Air Lift Surgeon Stool (Hand Operated)

e Chrome five leg base

e Weight capacity: 225 Ib
e Stool weight: 30 Ib

e Shipping weight: 35 Ib

Description

Basic stool w/hand release - pneumatically adjustable

Ritter 278
Air Lift Surgeon Stool (Foot Operated)

e Chrome five leg base

e Weight capacity: 225 Ib
e Stool weight: 30 Ib

e Shipping weight: 35 Ib

Description

Basic stool w/foot release - pneumatically adjustable

Ritter 277

Air Lift Stool with Backrest

e Chrome five leg base

e Weight capacity: 225 Ib
e Stool weight: 20 Ib

e Shipping weight: 25 Ib

foot release

Basic stool w/back - pneumatically adjustable, hand release
Basic stool w/back - pneumatically adjustable, foot release

Ritter 276
Air Lift Stool

e Chrome five leg base

e Weight capacity: 350 Ib

e Stool weight: 15 Ib

e Shipping weight: 20 Ib

Description

|
L foot release

Description

Basic stool - pneumatically adjustable, hand release
Basic stool - pneumatically adjustable, foot release

' - See color code chart on page 36
2 - Additional charge for Special or Ultra-Premium Upholstery Color

32

BACK TO CONTENTS
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s ]
+ '
Model
275-001-XXX12

S

Model
274-001-XXX'2

Model

273-001-XXX'"2

Model
272-001-XXX12

Ritter 275

Adjustable Physician Stool with Backrest
e Chrome five leg base

e Weight capacity: 225 Ib

e Stool weight: 20 Ib

e Shipping weight: 25 Ib

Description
Basic stool w/back - manually adjustable

Ritter 274

Adjustable Physician Stool
e Chrome five leg base

e Weight capacity: 350 Ib

e Stool weight: 15 Ib

e Shipping weight: 20 Ib

Description
Basic stool - manually adjustable

Ritter 273

Air Lift Stool with Backrest
e Black composite five leg base

e Weight capacity: 225 Ib

e Stool weight: 20 Ib

e Shipping weight: 25 Ib

Description
Basic stool w/back - pneumatically adjustable

Ritter 272

Air Lift Stool

e Black composite five leg base
e Weight capacity: 300 Ib

e Stool weight: 15 Ib

e Shipping weight: 20 Ib

Description
Basic stool - pneumatically adjustable

' - See color code chart on page 36
2 - Additional charge for Special or Ultra-Premium Upholstery Color

BACK TO CONTENTS
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!

1

Model ; ;

271-001-XXX'2

o

Model
270-001-XXX12

Model

Miscellaneous
27X-X11-XXX'
9A366001-XXX'3
9A366002-XXX!
27X-002-XXX12
27X-003-XXX"2
27X-004-XXX12
27X-005-XXX12
9A367001

9A368001

Ritter 271

Adjustable Stool with Backrest

e Black composite five leg base
e Weight capacity: 225 Ib

e Stool weight: 20 Ib

e Shipping weight: 25 Ib

Description
Basic stool w/back - manually adjustable

Ritter 270

Adjustable Stool

e Black composite five leg base
e Weight capacity: 300 Ib

e Stool weight: 15 1b

e Shipping weight: 20 Ib

Description
Basic Stool - manually adjustable

Description

CAL 133 Seat Upholstery

Back Rest Kit (Weight capacity, 225 Ib)

CAL 133 Back Rest Kit (Weight capacity, 225 Ib)
Set of Soft Rubber Casters

Set of Glides (not available on foot release models)
Set of Locking Casters

Auto Locking Casters

Foot ring, field installed (not available on foot
release models

6" Lab Height Ext. Kit (not available on foot
release models)

' - See color code chart on page 36
2 - Additional charge for Special or Ultra-Premium Upholstery Color
3 - Additional charge for Special or Ultra-Premium Upholstery Color for Accessory

BACK TO CONTENTS
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Model

680-001-XXX'
680-001-XXX'

680-002-XXX!
680-002-XXX!

Miscellaneous
680-001-999
680-002-999
680-003-XXX'
680-004-XXX'
680-003-999
680-004-999

Midmark 680

Upholstered Side Chair

400-pound patient weight capacity
Wall saver, kickback rear leg design
Leveling feet

e Chair weight: 20 Ib

e Shipping weight: 30 Ib

Description

Basic chair (without arms)
Basic chair (without arms) Ultra-Premium Upholstery

Basic chair (with arms)
Basic chair (with arms) Ultra-Premium Upholstery

Basic chair (without arms) Special Color

Basic chair (with arms) Special Color

CAL 133 Basic Chair (without arms)

CAL 133 Basic Chair (with arms)

CAL 133 Basic Chair (without arms) Special Color
CAL 133 Basic Chair (with arms) Special Color

305" - See color code chart on page 36

Model

281-001-XXX'
281-001-XXX'

281-002-XXX'
281-002-XXX'

Miscellaneous
281-001-999
281-002-999
281-003-XXX'
281-004-XXX'
281-003-999
281-004-999

Ritter 281

Blood Drawing Chair

e 400-pound patient weight capacity
e Optional storage drawer

e Chair weight: 60 Ib

e Shipping weight: 75 Ib

Description

Basic chair
Basic chair

without storage drawer)
without storage drawer) Ultra-Premium Upholstery

Basic chair
Basic chair

with storage drawer)
with storage drawer) Ultra-Premium Upholstery

—_~ o~~~

Basic chair (without storage drawer) Special Color

Basic chair (with storage drawer) Special Color

CAL 133 Basic Chair (without storage drawer)

CAL 133 Basic Chair (with storage drawer)

CAL 133 Basic Chair (without storage drawer) Special Color
CAL 133 Basic Chair (with storage drawer) Special Color

- See color code chart on page 36
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Seating Color-Specific
Product Number Chart

XXX = XXX - XXX
| | |

(Specific Model Numbea ( Options ) ( Color Designation )

Example: 276-001-230
276 Air Lift Stool, Moss Upholstery

Midmark Midmark Midmark

Solid Premium Colors Pattern Premium Colors  Ultra-Premium Colors'
235 Blueberry 247 Belagio 228 Ultra-Raven Wing
236 Silver Sage 248 Siena 241 Ultra-Pacific Blue
237 Tea Green 249 Tuscany 242  Ultra-Spruce

238 Fossil Grey 250 Firenze 243  Ultra-Olivine

239 Cashmere Blue 251  Capri 244  Ultra-Arctic

240 Terra Cotta 252  Treviso 245  Ultra-Sky

312 Black 246 Ultra-Canyon

' See product price sheet
for Ultra-Premium color
availability and price.

Ritter Solid Colors
216 Pebble Grey
229 Perfect Plum

230 Moss

231 Navy

232 Shadow
233 Dusty Blue
234 Clay

312 Black

BACK TO CONTENTS
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Ritter 255

o
! LED Procedure Light
e 4,400K color temperature o by
e Color Rendering Index (CRI) greater than 95 % g
e 7,500 fc at 1 meter (39 inches) focal length @ =
e Effortless positioning
e |EC/ES 60601-1, CAN/CSA C22.2 60601-1,
60601-2-41
e Weight: 65 Ib (118 Ib for dual light)
e Shipping weight: 120 Ib (190 Ib for dual light) %
]
@
: | ]® - ‘
3 - \
L 4 v‘ E
h Q
=
Mobile Procedure Light Single Procedure Light Dual Procedure Light Wall Mount a
Model Description
255-001 Single mount, 8' ceiling O
255-002 Single mount, 9' ceiling &
=]
o
255-003 Dual mount, 8' ceiling @
255-004 Dual mount, 9' ceiling &
255-005 Mobile Procedure Light
255-006 Wall Mount <
Accessories g_
002-1865-00*3 10’ ceiling mount adapter kit ()
9A584001" Conversion kit w/cover (single to double light) 2
o
=]
- To convert an existing single light to a dual light, this conversion kit must be ordered in addition to a second 8' or 9' light *
2- Converts an 8' or 9' light to a 10' ceiling height
3 - One required per light arm
The following model numbers are recommended based on the following ceiling heights (measured from the 0w
bottom of the ceiling surface to the floor): 0 E_
Q=
Less than 8' 255-005 Mobile Procedure Light CE) 8
8'to 9' 255-001, 255-003 8' Single or Dual Procedure Light E)
9'to 10 255-002, 255-004 9' Single or Dual Procedure Light
Greater than 10' 255-001, 255-003, 255-005 8' Single or Dual Light with 10’ ceiling mount adapter kit(s)

or Mobile Procedure Light

Buissaooid
uswinisu|
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Ritter 253

LED Exam Light
e LED technology for up to 50,000 hours of useful life

e Designed to consume 45-60% less energy than
i other lights

e 4,500K color temperature

e 1,700 fc intensity (18,298 lux)
at 16-inch focal length

e Sleek, ergonomic and easy-to-clean design

e Weight of light unit: 6 Ib
(253-002 light kit including bracket)

Shipping weight: 8 Ib
(253-002 light kit including bracket)

e UL6060-1 and CAN/CSA C22.2 No. 601.1-M90

Mobile Caster Stand Kit

Model
253-001
253-002°

253-0032

253-005

253-006

253-007

Miscellaneous
9A454001

9A455001

9A457001

9A562001

9A563001

9A564001"
9A459001
9A458001
9A474001

Description
LED Exam Light - light only - excludes mounting hardware

LED Exam Light - exam table kit - models 204/22X*/604/62X*
- includes light, splines and table mounting hardware, field installed

LED Exam Light - exam table kit - model 625 for 32" upholstery
and Patient Support Rails - includes light, splines and table mounting
hardware, field installed

LED Exam Light - procedure chair kit - models 230/641/646/647
- includes light, base rail and chair mounting hardware, field installed

LED Exam Light - mobile caster stand kit
- includes light & caster stand

LED Exam Light - wall mount kit
- includes light, wall mounting bracket and hardware, field installed

LED exam table mounting hardware (only)
- models 204/22X*/604/62X* - field installed

LED exam table mounting hardware (only)
- model 625 w/ 32" upholstery - field installed

LED procedure chair mounting hardware (only)
- models 230/641/646/647 - field installed

LED 630 procedure table spline mounting hardware (only), 28"
wide upholstery, field installed

LED 630 procedure table spline mounting hardware (only), 32"
wide upholstery, field installed

LED 630 procedure table rail mount hardware (only), field installed
Disposable Sterility Sleeve; 5 boxes of 25 per carton
LED light mobile caster stand (only)

LED wall mount bracket (only)

* Mounts to tables with a 2006 or newer manufacture date

' - Requires (1) accessory rails 9A557001 or 9A557002

2 - Use 253-003 with Patient Support Rails

8 - Slight interference with Patient Support Rails, use 253-003 to minimize

Exam Table Kit
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8 Ritter 250

LED Exam Light

e LED technology for up to 25,000 hours of useful life

e Designed to consume 45-60% less energy than other lights
e 4,000K color temperature

e 1,800 fc intensity (19,375 lux)

e UL6060-1 and CAN/CSA C22.2 No. 601.1-M90

e Exam light weight: 20 Ib

e Shipping weight: 25 Ib
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Caster Base Accessory

C
Q
Model Description %
Q
250-002 LED Exam Light
9A274001 Caster base accessory
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Midmark Diagnostic Medical Products
(ECG, Holter, Spirometer, Stress, and Vital Signs)

Limited Warranty

SCOPE OF WARRANTY

Midmark Corporation ("Midmark") warrants to the original retail purchaser that it will repair or replace IQ brand devices manufactured by Midmark
(except for those not warranted under "Exclusions") that are defective in material or workmanship under normal use and service. Midmark's
obligation under this warranty is limited to the repair or replacement, at Midmark's option, of applicable devices. This limited warranty shall only
apply to defects that are reported to Midmark within the applicable warranty period and which, upon examination by

Midmark, prove to be defective. This warranty extends only to the original retail purchaser of a product, and is not transferable or assignable.

Midmark warrants to the original retail purchaser that it will repair or replace software contained within the IQ brand products manufactured by
Midmark (except for those not warranted under "Exclusions") if: (1) the media on which the software is furnished exhibits defects in material or
workmanship under normal use; or (2) the software does not substantially conform to its published specifications. Midmark does

not warrant that the software: (1) is error free; (2) can be used without problems or interruptions; or (3) is free from vulnerability to intrusion or
attack by viruses or other methods. Midmark also agrees to provide the original retail purchaser with software updates, if any, that become
generally available to the public within the warranty period stated, for the specific product owned by the purchaser.

APPLICABLE WARRANTY PERIOD

The applicable warranty period, measured from the date of delivery to the original retail purchaser, shall be as follows:

(@) One (1) year for software and diagnostic devices (unless otherwise noted below and except items listed under "Exclusions"),
(b) Two (2) years for vital signs devices,

(c) One (1) year for reusable blood pressure cuffs and SpO, sensors,

(d) Ninety (90) days for all other accessories (sold in a product kit or purchased separately),

OBTAINING WARRANTY SERVICE
Warranty service must be obtained through Midmark. Contact Midmark Technical Service for warranty service inquiries or issues by phone at
1-800-624-8950, option 2, or via email at techsupport@midmark.com.

It is the original retail purchaser’s obligation to arrange for delivery of a product to Midmark for warranty service or exchange. It is also the
original retail purchaser’s obligation to comply with the warranty service instructions provided by Midmark.

EXCLUSIONS

This warranty does not cover and Midmark shall not be liable for the following:

(1) any product that has been repaired, modified, or tampered with by any person or entity other than Midmark;

(2) any product for which any label or tag attached to the product has been removed or tampered with;

(3) defects, damage, or other conditions caused, in whole or in part, by misuse, abuse, negligence, alteration, accident, freight
damage, tampering, or failure to seek and obtain repair or replacement in a timely manner;

(4) products which are not installed, used, and properly cleaned and maintained as stated in the Midmark Installation, User Guide
and/or Operation Manual for the applicable product;

(5) products considered to be of a consumable nature;

(6) accessories or parts covered by the respective original manufacturers' warranty, including but not limited to treadmills, computers,
printers, scales, carts, mounting options, and carrying cases, after the initial 90 days;

(7) charges by anyone for adjustments, repairs, replacement parts, installation, or other work performed upon or in connection with
such products which are not expressly authorized in writing in advance by Midmark;

(8) costs and expenses of routine maintenance and cleaning;

(9) representations and warranties made by any person or entity other than Midmark; and

(10)items provided through sales promotions.

EXCLUSIVE REMEDY; CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES DISCLAIMER

MIDMARK'S ONLY OBLIGATION UNDER THIS WARRANTY IS THE REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT OF DEFECTIVE PARTS. MIDMARK
SHALL NOT BE LIABLE FOR AND HEREBY DISCLAIMS ANY DIRECT, SPECIAL, INDIRECT, INCIDENTAL, EXEMPLARY, OR
CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES OR DELAYS, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, DAMAGES FOR LOSS OF PROFITS OR INCOME,
LOSS OF DATA, LOSS OF USE, DOWNTIME, COVER, AND EMPLOYEE OR INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR WAGES, PAYMENTS,
AND BENEFITS.

NO AUTHORIZATION
No person or firm is authorized to create or approve for Midmark any other obligation or liability in connection with the products.

WARRANTY DISCLAIMER

THIS WARRANTY IS MIDMARK'S ONLY WARRANTY AND IS IN LIEU OF ALL OTHER WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED.
MIDMARK MAKES NO IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF ANY KIND INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR
FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. THIS WARRANTY IS LIMITED TO THE REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT OF DEFECTIVE PARTS.

THIS WARRANTY WILL BE VOID IF ANY COVERED PRODUCT IS REPAIRED, MODIFIED, OR TAMPERED WITH BY ANY PERSON OR ENTITY
OTHER THAN MIDMARK, OR IF ANY LABEL OR TAG ATTACHED TO A COVERED PRODUCT IS REMOVED OR TEMPERED WITH.

STATUTE OF LIMITATIONS

No action may be brought against Midmark for breach of this limited warranty, an implied warranty, if any, or for any other claim arising out of
or relating to the products, more than ninety (90) days following expiration of the limited warranty period. In the event multiple warranty periods
exist with respect to a product, the ninety (90) day period provided for herein shall begin to run from expiration of the warranty period for the
component to which the claim relates.

99-96-00750014 Rev G
40
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Midmark Diagnostic Medical Products Support Information

Customer Support Services

For technical assistance with a Midmark diagnostic medical product, please contact Technical
Service at (800) 624-8950, option 2, Monday through Friday, 6:00 am to 4:00 pm, Pacific time.
For troubleshooting tips and product use information refer to the operation manual. Additional
help topics, self-guided user tools and documentation can be accessed at any time through our
Support section and knowledge base at midmark.com.

Return Material Authorization

To return any product for repair, an RMA (Return Material Authorization) number must be obtained
from a Midmark Technical Service Specialist. The RMA number should be referenced on the
package(s) containing the items to be returned.

Shipping

Before shipping any product to Midmark, be certain that an RMA (Return Material Authorization)
number has been issued and that all guidelines regarding this authorization are followed. We
highly recommend that you follow all guidelines for the shipment of medical products set

forth by the shipping company you choose to use. If a question should arise regarding the
appropriate method of shipment, please feel free to ask when calling for your RMA number. It is
the responsibility of the customer when shipping a product to ensure that all packages and their
contents get to Midmark safely.

Midmark will not assume responsibility for damage incurred by improper packaging, shipment
or product use. Such actions will void all applicable warranties.

BACK TO COMTENTS
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Midmark 1Q Devices Part Number Ordering Information
Note: Midmark recommends that all Midmark IQ devices drop ship directly to the customer

TO ORDER:
Midmark 1Q devices require either an EMR that has integrated Midmark software or Midmark IQmanager® Software to operate.
Devices include, but are not limited to, the part numbers shown below:

4-000-0025
4-000-0026
4-000-0062
4-000-0110
4-000-0113
4-000-0116

If the customer currently has an Electronic Medical Record (EMR) software package that has integrated Midmark
Software, no additional software is required.
Place an order for the appropriate device(s) and please provide:

e EMR name and version

e  Customer facility & contact name, address and phone

e  Customer computer environment (Thin Client, Fat Client)

If the customer does not have an EMR, or using Allscripts TouchWorks™ EHR, Epic® EMR or GE Centricity®: please contact
your local Midmark Sales Representative to order the appropriate Midmark software solution. Additional charges or license
fees will apply.

For ordering questions regarding Midmark 1Q devices, please contact your local Midmark Sales Representative or call
800-624-8950, option 2.

BACK TO CONTENTS
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Midmark IQvitals® Zone™ Vital Signs Wireless Monitor

with Touchscreen, Serenity™ BP and Exergen TemporalScanner™
- Includes Spot, Averaging, Continuous and Interval BP Modes

s9|qeL
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1 - IQvitals® Zone™ Wireless Monitor

1 - Reusable Dual Tube BP Cuff — Adult (26-35cm)

1 - Reusable Dual Tube BP Cuff - Large Adult (32-42cm)
1 - Dual Tube BP Hose - 6.5’

1 - Exergen TemporalScanner™ Thermometer

1 - Exergen Disposable Caps (10 ea) %
1 - IQvitals® Zone™ Wireless USB Dongle 2
1 - 1Quitals® Zone™ USB Cable — 10’ a
1 - IQvitals® Zone™ Laptop Tray — 15”
1 - Front Storage Bin Kit
1 - Device to Temperature Module Cable
1 - Three-Arm Knobs (Set of 2)

: 1 - AC Power Supply =

; A - .

o i vt 2™ 1-SeupCuide g

1 - Quick Reference Guide 2

Mobile cart not included in pricing 1 - Operation Manual CD

Model Description o
s
4-000-0724 IQvitals® Zone™, Wireless Monitor, with Serenity™ BP, E
™ . I}
Exergen TemporalScanner™ and Masimo SpO, a
4-000-0722 IQvitals® Zone™, Wireless Monitor, with Serenity™ BP, &
Exergen TemporalScanner™ and Nellcor™ SpO,
4-000-0720 IQvitals® Zone™, Wireless Monitor, with Serenity™ BP
and Exergen TemporalScanner™ <
]
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Midmark IQvitals® Zone™ Non-Wireless Vital Signs Device

with Touchscreen, Serenity™ BP and Exergen TemporalScanner™
- Includes Spot and Averaging BP Modes

1 - IQvitals® Zone™ Vital Signs Device

1 - Reusable Dual Tube BP Cuff - Adult (26-35cm)
1 - Reusable Dual Tube BP Cuff — Large Adult (32-42cm)
1 - Dual Tube BP Hose - 6.5’

1 - Exergen TemporalScanner™ Thermometer

1 - Exergen Disposable Caps (10 ea)

1 - IQvitals® Zone™ USB Cable — 10’

1 - IQvitals® Zone™ Laptop Tray — 15”

1 - Front Storage Bin Kit

1 - Device to Temperature Module Cable

1 - Three-Arm Knobs (Set of 2)

1 - AC Power Supply

1 - Setup Guide

1 - Quick Reference Guide

1 - Operation Manual CD

Shown with 1Qvitals® Zone™
Mobile Cart Option

Mobile cart not included in pricing

Model Description

4-000-0624 IQvitals® Zone™, non-Wireless, with Serenity™ BP,
Exergen TemporalScanner™ and Masimo SpO,

4-000-0622 IQuitals® Zone™, non-Wireless, with Serenity™ BP,
Exergen TemporalScanner™ and Nellcor™ SpO,

4-000-0620 IQvitals® Zone™, non-Wireless, with Serenity™ BP and
Exergen TemporalScanner™

BAC
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IQvitals® Zone™ Mounting Options

Model Description

so|qeL
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2-200-0072 IQvitals® Zone™ Mobile Cart
2-200-0082 IQuitals® Zone™ Wall Mount Articulating Arm

IQvitals® Zone™ Accessories and Supplies

Model Description 4
)
~—

1-100-1603 Fairbanks® TeleWeigh® Digital Scale a

3-200-0030 Blood Pressure Cuff, Dual Tube, Reusable, Child (13-20cm)

3-200-0031 Blood Pressure Cuff, Dual Tube, Reusable, Small Adult (18-26cm)

3-200-0032 Blood Pressure Cuff, Dual Tube, Reusable, Adult (26-35cm)

3-200-0033 Blood Pressure Cuff, Dual Tube, Reusable, Adult Long (29-38cm)

3-200-0034 Blood Pressure Cuff, Dual Tube, Reusable, Large Adult (32-42cm)

3-200-0035 Blood Pressure Cuff, Dual Tube, Reusable, Large Adult Long (35-44cm) —

3-200-0036 Blood Pressure Cuff, Dual Tube, Reusable, Thigh (42-50cm) Q<

2-200-0020 Blood Pressure Cuff, Dual Tube, Disposable, Child (13-20cm), 5/pk g

2-200-0021 Blood Pressure Cuff, Dual Tube, Disposable, Small Adult (18-26¢cm), 5/pk 8

2-200-0022 Blood Pressure Cuff, Dual Tube, Disposable, Adult (26-35cm), 5/pk
2-200-0023 Blood Pressure Cuff, Dual Tube, Disposable, Adult Long (29-38cm) , 5/pk
2-200-0024 Blood Pressure Cuff, Dual Tube, Disposable, Large Adult (32-42cm), 5/pk
2-200-0025 Blood Pressure Cuff, Dual Tube, Disposable, Large Adult Long (35-44cm), 5/pk
2-200-0026 Blood Pressure Cuff, Dual Tube, Disposable, Thigh (42-50cm), 5/pk
2-200-0030 SpO, Sensor, Reusable, Masimo, Pediatric (M-LNCS DCI-P)

2-200-0032 SpO, Sensor, Reusable, Masimo, Adult (M-LNCS DC-I)

2-200-0031 SpO, Patient Cable, Masimo (RC-4) - 4'

3-200-0007 SpO, Sensor Kit, Reusable, Nellcor, Pediatric (D-YS and D-YSPD)
2-200-0233 SpO, Sensor, Reusable, Nellcor, Adult (DS100A)

2-200-0234 SpO, Interface Cable, Nellcor (DOC4) - 4

2-200-0115 Disposable Caps, Exergen Thermometer, 1000pc/box

2-200-0116 Disposable Caps, Exergen Thermometer, 100pc/box

9
o
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2-200-0074 Storage Bin Kit, Dual, Cart Mounted s
2-200-0084 Storage Bin Kit, Wall Mounted )
3-200-0009 Tray, IQvitals® Zone™ - 12" o
3-200-0012 USB Dongle, 1Qvitals® Zone™ Wireless §
=
S
7
Connectivity Supplies for Midmark 625
Model Description 0w
8'S
—
9A478001 Midmark IQscale® serial cable for IQvitals®, 6 foot length, coiled (ED g
9A478002 Midmark IQscale® serial cable for IQvitals®, 15 foot length, straight ) g
A e

9A478003 Midmark IQscale® serial cable for IQvitals®, 30 foot length, straight
9A478004 Midmark IQscale® serial cable for IQvitals®, 50 foot length, straight
002-10063-00 Connectivity Wiring Kit (For 625-004)
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Midmark IQvitals®

Vital Signs Device with Touchscreen - Blood Pressure
and Temperature

1 - IQvitals® Device w/Blood Pressure and Temperature
1 - AC Power Supply

1 - Reusable Blood Pressure Cuff - Adult

1 - Reusable Blood Pressure Cuff - Large Adult
1 - Blood Pressure Hose - 6.5'

1 - Oral/Axillary Temperature Probe

1 - Temperature Probe Covers (box of 20)

1 - Serial Cable - 10"

1-USB Cable - 10’

1 - Operation Manual CD

1 - Quick Reference Guide

Model Description

4-000-0500 IQvitals® with Blood Pressure and
Alaris® Turbo Temp® Thermometer

Vital Signs Device with Touchscreen - Blood Pressure,
Temperature and SpO,

1 - IQvitals® Device w/Blood Pressure, Temperature and SpO,
1 - AC Power Supply

1 - Reusable Blood Pressure Cuff - Adult

1 - Reusable Blood Pressure Cuff - Large Adult
1 - Blood Pressure Hose - 6.5'

1 - Reusable SpO, Adult Finger Sensor

1 - SpO, Extender Cable - 4'

1 - Oral/Axillary Temperature Probe

1 - Temperature Probe Covers (box of 20)

1 - Serial Cable - 10"

1 - USB Cable - 10’

1 - Operation Manual CD

1 - Quick Reference Guide

Model Description

4-000-0510 IQvitals® with Blood Pressure,
Alaris® Turbo Temp® Thermometer and SpO,
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Model

1-100-1603
1-100-1605
3-004-2004
3-004-2010
3-009-0010
3-009-0012
3-009-0014
3-009-0016
3-009-0018
3-009-0022
3-009-0100
3-009-0021
3-009-0020
3-009-0026
3-009-0024
3-009-0058

3-009-0068
3-009-0070
3-009-0062
3-009-0064
3-009-0066
3-009-0072
3-009-0074
3-009-0076
3-004-2000
3-009-0001
3-009-0003
3-004-2008

Model

9A551001
9A551002
9A478001
9A478002
9A478003
9A478004
002-10063-00

IQvitals® Accessories and Supplies

Description

Fairbanks® TeleWeigh® Digital Scale

IQvitals® Thermal Printer

IQvitals® Mobile Cart Printer Bracket

IQvitals® Mobile Cart Scale Mount

AC Power Supply

Power Supply Adapter Kit

IQuitals® & IQvitals® PC Replacement lithium ion battery
USB Cable - 10'

Serial Cable - 10’

Blood Pressure Hose - 6.5'

Blood Pressure Hose - 10"

Reusable SpO, Small Finger Sensor, Envitec®

Reusable SpO, Adult Finger Sensor, Envitec®

SpO, Extender Cable, 4', Envitec®

Alaris® Turbo Temp® Oral/Axillary Temperature Probe
Turbo Temp® Probe Covers, Carton of 10 boxes

(20 covers per box)

Reusable Blood Pressure Cuff, Infant (8-14 cm)

Reusable Blood Pressure Cuff, Child (13-20 cm)

Reusable Blood Pressure Cuff, Small Adult (18-26 cm)
Reusable Blood Pressure Cuff, Adult, Midmark (26-35 cm)
Reusable Blood Pressure Cuff, Large Adult, Midmark (32-42 cm)
Reusable Blood Pressure Cuff, Adult Long (29-38 cm)
Reusable Blood Pressure Cuff, Large Adult Long (35-44 cm)
Reusable Blood Pressure Cuff, Thigh (42-50 cm)

IQvitals® Mobile Cart

IQvitals® Countertop Mount

IQvitals® Wall Mount with Basket

IQvitals® Equipment Pole Mount

Connectivity Supplies for Midmark 625

Description

IQvitals® Table Mount, IQhub®

IQvitals® Table Mount, Non-IQhub®

Midmark IQscale® serial cable for IQvitals®, 6 foot length, coiled
Midmark IQscale® serial cable for IQvitals®, 15 foot length, straight
Midmark IQscale® serial cable for IQvitals®, 30 foot length, straight
Midmark 1Qscale® serial cable for IQvitals®, 50 foot length, straight
Connectivity Wiring Kit (For 625-004)

BACK TO COMTENTS
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N

Model

4-000-0026
4-000-0025

Model

1-100-0007
2-100-1205
2-100-1206
2-100-1207
2-244-0001

BACK TO

COMTENTS

Midmark IQspiro® Digital
Spirometer

1 - Midmark IQspiro® Digital Spirometer
10 - Disposable Spirometer Mouthpieces

1 - 10/pack Disposable Nose Clips

1 - Mouse Pad

1 - Operation Manual CD

1 - Quick Reference Guide

1 - Carrying Case

Description

Midmark 1Qspiro® - USB version with syringe
Midmark IQspiro® - USB version

Software

Please contact your local Midmark Sales Representative to order the
appropriate Midmark software solution, including the new IQmanager®
version 10.0.0 for non-EMR users.

IQspiro® Accessories and
Supplies

Description

IQcal® 3-Liter Calibration Syringe

Disposable Spirometer Mouthpieces (box of 25)
Disposable Spirometer Mouthpieces (case - 4 boxes)
Box of 500 Mouthpieces, individually bagged, bulk
Disposable Nose Clips (box of 25)
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Model

4-000-0062

Model

3-047-0001
3-047-0005
3-100-0203
2-100-0205
2-100-0206

Midmark IQecg’ Digital ECG

with Lead Management (Interpretive)

1 - Midmark I1Qecg® Digital ECG Acquisition Module
1 - 10-Lead Patient Cable, with Lead Management
1 - 10/pack Clear ECG Clips

1 - 100/pack Disposable EZ-Trode ECG Electrodes
1 - Mouse Pad

1 - Operation Manual CD

1 - Quick Reference Guide

1 - Carrying Case

Description

Midmark 1Qecg® - with Lead Management

Software

Please contact your local Midmark Sales Representative to order the
appropriate Midmark software solution, including the new IQmanager®
version 10.0.0 for non-EMR users.

IQecg® Supplies

Description

Universal ECG Clips (3mm, 4mm & Snap) 10/pack
Clear ECG Clips (4mm & Snap) 10/pack

Patient Cable, with Lead Management, IQecg®
Disposable EZ-Trode ECG Electrodes (box of 500)
Disposable EZ-Trode ECG Electrodes (case - 10 boxes)
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Model
4-000-0110

4-000-0113
4-000-0116

Model

4-000-0119
1-370-0020

BACK TO

Midmark IQholter® Digital Holter

Holter Kit with Digital Recorder

1 - Midmark IQholter® Recorder
Includes: lead wire set, secure digital card
1 - Reusable IQholter® Recorder Pouch and Belt
1 - Secure Digital Card Reader
1 - Software Security Key, USB Version
4 - Holter Prep Kits
1 - Mouse Pad
1 - Operation Manual CD
1 - Quick Reference Guide

Description

Midmark IQholter® with one (1) Recorder
Midmark IQholter® EX with one (1) Recorder

Midmark IQholter® EP with
Pacemaker detection and one (1) Recorder

Digital Holter Recorder
1 - Midmark IQholter® Recorder

1 - Lead wire set

1 - Secure Digital Card

1 - Operation Manual CD

4 - Holter Prep Kits

1 - Reusable IQholter® Recorder Pouch and Belt
Description
Midmark IQholter® Recorder

Midmark IQholter® Recorder Upgrade Kit (24, 48, 72 Hours)
One Upgrade Kit Required per Recorder

Software

Please contact your local Midmark Sales Representative to order the
appropriate Midmark software solution, including the new IQmanager®
version 10.0.0 for non-EMR users.

ONTENTS
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Model

1-370-0010
1-370-0004

Model

2-100-0080

2-100-0081

2-100-0090

2-100-0091

90-30-0205
90-30-0206
2-100-0060
2-100-0050
2-100-0051

Secure Memory Card

Description

Midmark IQholter® Secure Digital Memory Card
USB Secure Digital Card Reader

IQholter’, EX, EP
Digital Holter Supplies

Description

Prep Kit - Midmark IQholter®, 5-lead (each)
Each kit contains: 1 diary, 2 AA batteries, 1 razor
1 Abrading Pad, 2 alcohol wipes, 5 electrodes

Prep Kit - Midmark IQholter®, 5-lead (case)
Each kit contains: 1 diary, 2 AA batteries, 1 razor
1 Abrading Pad, 2 alcohol wipes, 5 electrodes
(case - 30 kits)

Prep Kit - Midmark IQholter®, 7-lead (each)
Each kit contains: 1 diary, 2 AA batteries, 1 razor
1 Abrading Pad, 2 alcohol wipes, 7 electrodes

Prep Kit - Midmark IQholter®, 7-lead (case)
Each kit contains: 1 diary, 2 AA batteries, 1 razor
1 Abrading Pad, 2 alcohol wipes, 7 electrodes
(case - 30 kits)

Lead Wire, 5-lead, Midmark IQholter® (Blue)

Lead Wire, 7-lead, Midmark IQholter® (Black)
Midmark IQholter® Electrodes (box of 50)
Disposable IQholter® Recorder Pouches (pack of 25)
Reusable IQholter® Recorder Pouch with Belt

BACK TO COMTENTS
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Midmark IQcart®

Diagnostic Equipment Cart
(Some assembly required)
1 - Storage Basket

1 -1Qecg® Arm
1 - IQspiro® Holster

® 1 - Set of Locking Disks
Model Description
3-004-1000 IQcart® with Arm
3-004-2008 IQvitals® Equipment Pole Mount
3-004-6028 IQcart® Basket (8" x 6" x 8")

Midmark Care Exchange® 6231

Procedure Workstation with Equipment Pole and Rear Basket

* 29"- 47" Height adjustment * Equipment pole included

® 20" W x 20" D Worksurface ¢ Rear basket included

® 20" W x 18" D Base Dimension ¢ Cuff holder included

* Weight Capacity: 30 Ib e Left and Right Spiro holsters included
* Unit weight: 37 Ib * Left and Right Cord Disc's included

e Shipping weight: 62 Ib

*shown with optional large
Utility Basket

Model Description
6231-001-xxx' Procedure Workstation

' - See color code chart on page 71

Accessories

Plant Installed Field Installed

62XX-501-38 9A489001 Scale Holder

62XX-501-05 9A440001 Multi-Purpose Shelf 20" W
62XX-501-04 9A439001 Utility Basket

62XX-501-12 9A450001 Sharps Container & Bracket
62XX-501-21 9A466001 Large Utility Basket

62XX-501-49 9A596001 Multi-Purpose Shelf Narrow 18" W
n/a 3-004-2008 IQvitals® Equipment Pole Mount

For technical and support information,
call Midmark Technical Service at: 1-800-624-8950, option 2.

52

BACK TO CONTENTS
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AN
¥

6201-002-xxx shown with optional
coiled power cord w/ (3) outlets

Model

6201-001-xxx"
6201-002-xxx"

Midmark Care Exchange® 6201

Traditional Style Laptop Workstation

¢ 20" D x 18" W base dimension
e Weight capacity: 30 Ib

e Unit weight: 44 Ib

e Shipping weight: 69 Ib

® 29" to 47" height adjustment
e Keyed laptop security system
e 20" D x 20" W worksurface
¢ 9" D x 20" W secondary shelf
* 9" D x 8" W mouse surface

Description

Traditional Style Laptop Workstation
Traditional Laptop Workstation w/Cord Tray

'- See color code chart on page 71

Accessories

Plant Installed
**62XX-501-02
62XX-501-04
62XX-501-05
62XX-501-06
62XX-501-07
62XX-501-08
62XX-501-09
62XX-501-46
62XX-501-12
*62XX-501-13
n/a
62XX-501-21
**62XX-501-22
62XX-501-23
62XX-501-24
62XX-501-25
62XX-501-29
*62XX-501-31
62XX-501-32
62XX-501-34
62XX-501-39
*62XX-501-40
62XX-501-41
62XX-503-03
n/a
n/a
**62XX-501-45
62XX-501-38
62XX-501-49

Field Installed
9A437001
9A439001
9A440001
9A441001
9A468001
9A443001
9A444001
9A595001
9A450001
9A451001
9A460001
9A466001
9A467001
n/a

n/a

n/a
9A480001
9A482001
9A483001
9A485001
9A490001
9A493001
9A494001
n/a
3-004-6030
3-004-2008
9A594001
9A489001
9A596001

Cable Management Holder

Utility Basket

Multi-Purpose Shelf 20" W

Bar Code Holder

Left Hand Swing-a-Mouse

Slim Line CPU Holder

Wide CPU Holder

Equipment Pole / ECG Holder (Rake Style)
Sharps Container & Bracket
Lockable Drawer

Single Flat Panel Monitor Arm
Large Utility Basket

Rear Basket

Med Drawer w/ Lock

Med Drawer No Lock

Med Drawer Chart Pocket
Cordless Bar Code Holder

Cord Tray Rear Basket

Thin Client CPU Holder

Upper Work Surface Extension Brackets
Cart Handle

Coiled Power Cord w/(3) Outlets
Cart Counterweight

Heavy Duty Casters

Spiro Holster - for Equipment Pole
IQvitals® Equipment Pole Mount
Coiled Power Cord

Scale Holder

Multi-Purpose Shelf Narrow 18" W

*Only available on 6201-002-XXX models
**Only available on 6201-001-XXX models

BACK TO COMTENTS
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Model

6202-001-xxx1
6202-002-xxx’

- See color code chart on page 71

Accessories

Plant Installed Field Installed
62XX-501-04 9A439001
62XX-501-05 9A440001
62XX-501-06 9A441001
62XX-501-07 9A468001
62XX-501-08* 9A443001
62XX-501-09 9A444001
62XX-501-46 9A595001
62XX-501-12 9A450001
62XX-501-13 9A451001
62XX-501-19 9A452001
62XX-501-22 9A467001
62XX-501-26 n/a
62XX-501-27 n/a
62XX-501-28 n/a
62XX-501-29 9A480001
62XX-501-30 9A481001
62XX-501-32 9A483001
62XX-501-39 9A490001
62XX-501-41 9A494001
62XX-503-03 n/a

n/a 3-004-6030
n/a 3-004-2008
62XX-501-45 9A594001
62XX-501-38 9A489001
62XX-501-49 9A596001

*Standard on 6202-001-xxx only

BACK TO

ONTENTS

Midmark Care Exchange® 6202

Flat Panel PC Workstation

¢ 29" to 47" height adjustment
e Slim-line PC holder*
e Monitor arm capacity:
10 Ib max -001; 20 Ib max -002
e 20" D x 20" W worksurface
¢ 9" D x 8" W mouse surface

¢ 20" D x 18" W base dimension

¢ Weight capacity: 30 Ib

e Unit weight: 51 Ib

¢ Shipping weight: 76 Ib

e VESA mount 75 mm and 100 mm

Description

Flat Panel PC Workstation
HD Flat Panel Workstation

Utility Basket

Multi-Purpose Shelf 20" W

Bar Code Holder

Left Hand Swing-a-Mouse

Slim Line CPU Holder

Wide CPU Holder

Equipment Pole / ECG Holder (Rake Style)
Sharps Container & Bracket
Lockable Drawer

Cable Management Holder

Rear Basket

Med Drawer w/ Lock

Med Drawer No Lock

Med Drawer Chart Pocket
Cordless Bar Code Holder
Monitor Arm TC CPU Holder

Thin Client CPU Holder

Cart Handle

Cart Counterweight

Heavy Duty Casters

Spiro Holster - for Equipment Pole
IQvitals® Equipment Pole Mount
Coiled Power Cord

Scale Holder

Multi-Purpose Shelf Narrow 18" W
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Midmark Care Exchange® 6203

Flat Panel EMR Transition Workstation

s9|qeL
Joniy

e 29" to 47" height adjustment ¢ 20" D x 18" W base dimension
e Keyed laptop security system ¢ Weight capacity: 30 Ib
e 23" D x 20" W worksurface e Unit weight: 51 Ib
= e 12" D x 20" W secondary shelf e Shipping weight: 76 Ib
g /& "\A, * 9" D x 8" W mouse surface * VESA mount 75mm and 100mm
’-3 ' ® Monitor arm capacity: 10 Ib max wn
1)
6203-002-xxx shown with optional g‘
coiled power cord w/ (3) outlets 8
Model Description
6203-001-xxx" Flat Panel EMR Transition Workstation
6203-002-xxx" Flat Panel EMR Workstation w/Cord Tray r
'- See color code chart on page 71 %
@
Accessories
Plant Installed Field Installed
**62XX-501-02 9A437001 Cable Management Holder
62XX-501-04 9A439001 Utility Basket
62XX-501-05 9A440001 Multi-Purpose Shelf 20" W o
62XX-501-06 9A441001 Bar Code Holder g'
62XX-501-07 9A468001 Left Hand Swing-a-Mouse g
62XX-501-08 9A443001 Slim Line CPU Holder 3
62XX-501-09 9A444001 Wide CPU Holder g
62XX-501-46 9A595001 Equipment Pole / ECG Holder (Rake Style)
62XX-501-12 9A450001 Sharps Container & Bracket
**62XX-501-13 9A451001 Lockable Drawer
62XX-501-21 9A466001 Large Utility Basket
62XX-501-23 n/a Med Drawer w/ Lock CE,
62XX-501-24 n/a Med Drawer No Lock %
62XX-501-25 n/a Med Drawer Chart Pocket &
62XX-501-29 9A480001 Cordless Bar Code Holder g
62XX-501-30 9A481001 Monitor Arm TC CPU Holder =
*62XX-501-31 9A482001 Cord Tray Rear Basket
62XX-501-32 9A483001 Thin Client CPU Holder
62XX-501-34 9A485001 Upper Work Surface Extension Brackets
62XX-501-39 9A490001 Cart Handle %
*62XX-501-40 9A493001 Coiled Power Cord w/(3) Outlets g,)g
62XX-501-41 9A494001 Cart Counterweight % =
62XX-503-03 n/a Heavy Duty Casters g 8_
n/a 3-004-6030 Spiro Holster - for Equipment Pole =0
n/a 3-004-2008 IQvitals® Equipment Pole Mount
**62XX-501-45 9A594001 Coiled Power Cord
62XX-501-38 9A489001 Scale Holder
62XX-501-49 9A596001 Multi-Purpose Shelf Narrow 18" W

*Only available on 6203-002-XXX models
**Only available on 6203-001-XXX models
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Model

6204-001-xxx’

Midmark Care Exchange® 6204

Compact Rectangular Workstation

e 29" to 47" height adjustment
e 15" D x 26" W worksurface
e 20" D x 18" W base dimension

¢ Weight capacity: 10 Ib
e Unit weight: 31 Ib
e Shipping weight: 56 Ib

Description

Compact Rectangular Workstation

- See color code chart on page 71

Accessories

Plant Installed

62XX-501-04
62XX-501-05
62XX-501-06
62XX-501-08
62XX-501-09
62XX-501-46
62XX-501-12
62XX-501-19
62XX-501-21
62XX-501-32
62XX-501-41
62XX-503-03
n/a
n/a
62XX-501-38
62XX-501-49

BACK TO

Field Installed
9A439001
9A440001
9A441001
9A443001
9A444001
9A595001
9A450001
9A452001
9A466001
9A483001
9A494001
n/a
3-004-6030
3-004-2008
9A489001
9A596001

ONTENTS

Utility Basket

Multi-Purpose Shelf 20" W

Bar Code Holder

Slim Line CPU Holder

Wide CPU Holder

Equipment Pole / ECG Holder (Rake Style)
Sharps Container & Bracket

Cable Management Holder

Large Utility Basket

Thin Client CPU Holder

Cart Counterweight

Heavy Duty Casters

Spiro Holster - for Equipment Pole
IQvitals® Equipment Pole Mount
Scale Holder

Multi-Purpose Shelf Narrow 18" W
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Midmark Care Exchange® 6205

Compact Kidney Style Workstation

e 29" to 47" height adjustment * Weight capacity: 10 Ib
e 18" D x 28" W worksurface e Unit weight: 34 Ib
¢ 20" D x 18" W base dimension e Shipping weight: 59 Ib
e Monitor arm capacity:

10lb max on -002

s9|qeL
Joniy

a /7 ™ g
i
6205-001-xxx 6205-002-xxx
Model Description
C
6205-001-xxx" Compact Kidney Workstation t.g_
6205-002-xxx" Flat Panel Compact Kidney Workstation g'
- See color code chart on page 71 @
Accessories
Plant Installed Field Installed
62XX-501-04 9A439001 Utility Basket o
62XX-501-05 9A440001 Multi-Purpose Shelf 20" W o
62XX-501-06 9A441001 Bar Code Holder =
62XX-501-08 9A443001 Slim Line CPU Holder 8
62XX-501-09 9A444001 Wide CPU Holder g
62XX-501-46 9A595001 Equipment Pole / ECG Holder (Rake Style) 2
62XX-501-12 9A450001 Sharps Container & Bracket
62XX-501-19 9A452001 Cable Management Holder
62XX-501-21 9A466001 Large Utility Basket
*62XX-501-30 9A481001 Monitor Arm CPU Holder CEJ
62XX-501-32 9A483001 Thin Client CPU Holder =
62XX-501-41 9A494001 Cart Counterweight g.-
62XX-503-03 n/a Heavy Duty Casters c_-;.
n/a 3-004-6030 Spiro Holster - for Equipment Pole 2
n/a 3-004-2008 IQvitals® Equipment Pole Mount
62XX-501-38 9A489001 Scale Holder
62XX-501-49 9A596001 Multi-Purpose Shelf Narrow 18" W

*Only available on 6205-002-XXX models
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Midmark Care Exchange® 6206

- -
Kidney Style Laptop Workstation with Security System
e 29" to 47" height adjustment ¢ Weight capacity: 30 Ib
e Keyed laptop security cable system e Unit weight: 44 Ib
e 22" D x 32" W worksurface e Shipping weight: 69 Ib

e 20" D x 18" W base dimension

Model Description
6206-001-xxx" Kidney Style Laptop Workstation with Security System

'- See color code chart on page 71

Accessories

Plant Installed Field Installed

62XX-501-04 9A439001 Utility Basket

62XX-501-05 9A440001 Multi-Purpose Shelf 20" W
62XX-501-06 9A441001 Bar Code Holder

62XX-501-08 9A443001 Slim Line CPU Holder
62XX-501-09 9A444001 Wide CPU Holder

62XX-501-46 9A595001 Equipment Pole / ECG Holder (Rake Style)
62XX-501-12 9A450001 Sharps Container & Bracket
62XX-501-20 9A452001 Cable Management Holder
62XX-501-21 9A466001 Large Utility Basket

62XX-501-29 9A480001 Cordless Bar Code Holder
62XX-501-32 9A483001 Thin Client CPU Holder
62XX-501-41 9A494001 Cart Counterweight

62XX-503-03 n/a Heavy Duty Casters

n/a 3-004-6030 Spiro Holster - for Equipment Pole
n/a 3-004-2008 IQvitals® Equipment Pole Mount
62XX-501-45 9A594001 Coiled Power Cord

62XX-501-38 9A489001 Scale Holder

62XX-501-49 9A596001 Multi-Purpose Shelf Narrow 18" W

BACK TO CONTENTS
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Model
6207-001-xxx'
- See color code chart on page 71

Accessories
Plant Installed
62XX-501-04
62XX-501-05
62XX-501-08
62XX-501-09
62XX-501-12
62XX-501-21
62XX-501-32
62XX-501-41
62XX-503-03
62XX-501-38
62XX-501-49

Field Installed
9A439001
9A440001
9A443001
9A444001
9A450001
9A466001
9A483001
9A494001
n/a
9A489001
9A596001

Midmark Care Exchange® 6207
Basic Kidney Style Laptop Workstation

e 29" to 47" height adjustment
e 22" D x 32" W worksurface
e 20" D x 18" W base dimension

e Weight capacity: 10 Ib
e Unit weight: 37 Ib
e Shipping weight: 62 Ib

Description
Kidney Style Laptop Workstation

Utility Basket
Multi-Purpose Shelf 20" W
Slim Line CPU Holder

Wide CPU Holder

Sharps Container & Bracket
Large Utility Basket

Thin Client CPU Holder
Cart Counterweight

Heavy Duty Casters

Scale Holder

Multi-Purpose Shelf Narrow 18" W

BACK TO CONTENTS
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U

Model
6208-001-xxx’
6208-002-xxx"

'- See color code chart on page 71

Accessories
Plant Installed
62XX-501-04
62XX-501-05
62XX-501-06
62XX-501-08
62XX-501-09
62XX-501-46
62XX-501-12
62XX-501-19
62XX-501-21
62XX-501-29
62XX-501-30
62XX-501-32
62XX-501-41
62XX-503-03
n/a

n/a
62XX-501-45
62XX-501-38
62XX-501-49

BACK TO

Field Installed
9A439001

9A440001
9A441001
9A443001
9A444001
9A595001
9A450001
9A452001
9A466001
9A480001
9A481001
9A483001
9A494001
n/a
3-004-6030
3-004-2008
9A594001
9A489001
9A596001

ONTENTS

Midmark Care Exchange® 6208

Flat Panel Kidney Style Workstation

e 29" to 47" height adjustment

e 22" D x 32" W worksurface

¢ 20" D x 18" W base dimension
¢ Monitor arm capacity:

10 Ib max -001; 20 Ib max -002

¢ Weight capacity: 30 Ib
e Unit weight: 51 Ib
¢ Shipping weight: 76 Ib

Description
Flat Panel Kidney Style Workstation
HD Flat Panel Kidney Style Workstation

Utility Basket

Multi-Purpose Shelf 20" W

Bar Code Holder

Slim Line CPU Holder

Wide CPU Holder

Equipment Pole / ECG Holder (Rake Style)
Sharps Container & Bracket

Cable Management Holder

Large Utility Basket

Cordless Bar Code Holder
Monitor Arm CPU Holder

Thin Client CPU Holder

Cart Counterweight

Heavy Duty Casters

Spiro Holster - for Equipment Pole
IQvitals® Equipment Pole Mount
Coiled Power Cord

Scale Holder

Multi-Purpose Shelf Narrow 18" W
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Midmark Care Exchange® 6231

Procedure Workstation with Equipment Pole and Rear Basket
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® 29"- 47" Height adjustment  Equipment pole included
* 20" W x 20" D Worksurface * Rear basket included
® 20" W x 18" D Base Dimension e Cuff holder included
¢ Weight Capacity: 30 Ib e Left and Right Spiro holsters included
* Unit weight: 37 Ib e Left and Right Cord Disc's included .
e Shipping weight: 62 Ib 1)
=
@
*shown with optional large
Utility Basket
Model Description
6231-001-xxx" Procedure Workstation
-
" - See color code chart on page 71 ‘%
Accessories a
Plant Installed Field Installed
62XX-501-38 9A489001 Scale Holder
62XX-501-05 9A440001 Multi-Purpose Shelf 20" W
62XX-501-04 9A439001 Utility Basket
62XX-501-12 9A450001 Sharps Container & Bracket o
62XX-501-21 9A466001 Large Utility Basket =
62XX-501-49 9A596001 Multi-Purpose Shelf Narrow 18" W 3
n/a 3-004-2008 IQvitals® Equipment Pole Mount %
»
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Model

6261-001-XXX'

6261-002-XXX!

Midmark Care Exchange® 6261

AC Powered Traditional Style Laptop Workstation

® 20" D x 18" W base dimension

e Weight capacity: 30 Ib

e Unit weight: 90 Ib for LiFe option and
127 Ib for SLA option

e Shipping weight: 115 Ib for LiFe option
and 143 for SLA option

e Up to 12 hours of run time between charges
e 29" to 47" height adjustment

e Keyed laptop security system

e 20" D x 20" W worksurface

° 9" D x 20" W secondary shelf

e Coiled power cord

¢ 9" D x 8" W mouse surface

Description

AC Traditional Laptop Cart w/LiFe Battery
AC Traditional Laptop Cart w/SLA Battery

'- See color code chart on page 71

Accessories

Plant Installed
62XX-501-06
62XX-501-07
62XX-501-46
62XX-501-23
62XX-501-24
62XX-501-25
62XX-501-29
62XX-501-31
62XX-501-34
n/a

n/a
62XX-501-38

BACK TO

Field Installed
9A441001
9A468001
9A595001
n/a

n/a

n/a
9A480001
9A482001
9A485001
3-004-6030
3-004-2008
9A489001

ONTENTS

Bar Code Holder

Left Hand Swing-a-Mouse

Equipment Pole / ECG Holder (Rake Style)
Med Drawer w/ Lock

Med Drawer No Lock

Med Drawer Chart Pocket

Cordless Bar Code Holder

Cord Tray Rear Basket

Upper Work Surface Extension Brackets
Spiro Holster - for Equipment Pole
IQvitals® Equipment Pole Mount

Scale Holder
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Model

6263-001-XXX'
6263-002-XXX!
6263-003-XXX!
6263-004-XXX!

Midmark Care Exchange® 6263
AC Powered Flat Panel PC Workstation

e 20" D x 18" W base dimension
e Weight capacity: 30 Ib
e Unit weight: 93 Ib for LiFe option
and 130 Ib for SLA option
e Shipping weight: 118 Ib for
LiFe option and 146 for SLA option
¢ VESA mount 75 mm and 100 mm

® Up to 12 hours of run time between charges
e 29" to 47" height adjustment
* Monitor arm: 10 Ib max -001 & -002;
20 Ib max -003 & -004
® 20" D x 20" W worksurface
e Coiled power cord
¢ 9" D x 8" W mouse surface

Description

AC Flat Panel PC Cart w/LiFe Battery
AC Flat Panel PC Cart w/SLA Battery
AC HD Flat Panel PC Cart w/LiFe Battery
AC HD Flat Panel PC Cart w/SLA Battery

- See color code chart on page 71

Accessories

Plant Installed
62XX-501-06
62XX-501-07
62XX-501-46
62XX-501-23
62XX-501-24
62XX-501-25
62XX-501-29
62XX-501-30
62XX-501-31
62XX-501-34
n/a

n/a
62XX-501-38

Field Installed

9A441001 Bar Code Holder

9A468001 Left Hand Swing-a-Mouse

9A595001 Equipment Pole / ECG Holder (Rake Style)
n/a Med Drawer w/ Lock

n/a Med Drawer No Lock

n/a Med Drawer Chart Pocket

9A480001 Cordless Bar Code Holder

9A481001 Monitor Arm TC CPU Holder

9A482001 Cord Tray Rear Basket

9A485001 Upper Work Surface Extension Brackets
3-004-6030 Spiro Holster - for Equipment Pole
3-004-2008 IQvitals® Equipment Pole Mount
9A489001 Scale Holder

BACK TO COMTENTS
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b
d

Model
6281-001

Accessories

Plant Installed
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

=

Field Installed
9A588001
9A591001
9A590001
9A589001

E.I—L

Model
6282-001

Accessories

Plant Installed
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

64

BACK TO

Field Installed
9A593001
9A588001
9A592001
9A591001
9A590001
9A589001

CONTENTS

Midmark Care Exchange® 6281

Laptop Wall Mounted Workstation

e 22" Height adjustment e Folds to 9" flat to wall
¢ 19.5" W x 14" D Worksurface e Unit weight: 33 Ib
e Slide-out Mouse Surface e Shipping weight: 40 Ib

e Up to 45" Reach off wall
¢ Weight Capacity: 0-8 Ib

Description
Laptop Wall Mounted Workstation

20" Extension Arm

Track Mount Barcode Holder
Tamper Proof CPU Holder
Adjustable CPU Holder

Midmark Care Exchange® 6282

Standard Duty Wall Mounted Workstation

e 22” Worksurface Height adjustment ¢ VESA mount 75 mm and 100 mm
® 25” W x 10” D Worksurface ¢ Folds to 9.47” flat to wall

* Max monitor capacity is 20 Ib * Weight Capacity: 5-20 Ib

¢ 9.5” Independent Monitor Height Adjustment e Product weight: 43 Ib

e Independent 180 (Degree) Monitor rotation e Shipping weight: 50 Ib

and 0-45 (Degree) tilt

Description
Standard Duty Wall Mounted Workstation

Dual Monitor Arm

20" Extension Arm

VESA Mount Barcode Holder
Track Mount Barcode Holder
Tamper Proof CPU Holder
Adjustable CPU Holder
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Midmark Care Exchange® 6283

Heavy Duty Wall Mounted Workstation

sajqeL
oy

e 22" Worksurface Height adjustment ¢ VESA mount 75 mm and 100 mm
* 25" W x 10" D Worksurface e Folds to 9.47" flat to wall
= 3 ¢ Max monitor capacity is 30 Ib ¢ Weight Capacity: 20-35 Ib

¢ 9.5" Independent Monitor Height Adjustment e Product weight: 43 Ib

F o, e Independent 180 (Degree) Monitor rotation e Shipping weight: 50 Ib
and 0-45 (Degree) tilt

wn
0]
2
S
Q

Model Description

6283-001 Heavy Duty Wall Mounted Workstation
.
Q
=
g.

Accessories

Plant Installed Field Installed

n/a 9A593001 Dual Monitor Arm

n/a 9A588001 20" Extension Arm

n/a 9A592001 VESA Mount Barcode Holder o

n/a 9A591001 Track Mount Barcode Holder [}

n/a 9A590001 Tamper Proof CPU Holder %

n/a 9A589001 Adjustable CPU Holder ﬁ_
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Midmark Care Exchange® 6271

Wall Mount Adij. Flip-Up Keyboard/Adj. Flat Screen Monitor

e 29" to 47" height adjustment
¢ 9" D x 25" W worksurface

e Max monitor weight: 20 Ib

® 14" monitor height adjustment

Model
6271-001-XXX

- See color code chart on page 71

2- Shown with optional shelf

Accessories

Plant Installed Field Installed
n/a 9A439001
62XX-501-06 9A441001
n/a 9A443001
n/a 9A444001
n/a 9A483001
62XX-501-33 9A484001"

62XX-501-36 9A487001

Description

Wall Mount Adj. Flip-Up Keyboard/
Adj. Flat Screen Monitor

Utility Basket

Bar Code Holder

Slim Line CPU Holder
Wide CPU Holder

Thin Client CPU Holder
Multi-Purpose Shelf
CPU Holder

e Worksurface depth adjustable from 14"-18"
e Folds to 5.5" flat to wall

e VESA mount 75 mm and 100 mm

e Product weight: 30 Ib

e Shipping weight: 45 Ib
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Midmark Care Exchange® 6272

Wall Mount Adij. Flat Screen w/flip-up keyboard

s9|qeL
Joniy

¢ Fixed height e Worksurface depth adjustable from 14"-18"
® 9" D x 25" W worksurface ¢ Folds to 5.5" flat to wall
e Max monitor weight is 20 Ib e VESA mount 75 mm and 100 mm
® 14" Monitor height adjustment e Product weight: 15 Ib
e Shipping weight: 23 Ib
(72
)
&
=]
- Q
Model Description
6272-001-XXX' Wall Mount Adj. Screen, Flip-Up Keyboard
Monitor Mount
- See color code chart on page 71
Accessories &
Plant Installed Field Installed g
n/a 9A439001 Utility Basket a
n/a 9A443001 Slim Line CPU Holder
n/a 9A483001 Thin Client CPU Holder
62XX-501-33 9A484001" Multi-Purpose Shelf
62XX-501-36 9A487001 CPU Holder
O
)
Q
=]
o
.
=
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Midmark Care Exchange® 6273

Wall Mount Monitor Bracket

e VESA mount 75 mm x 100 mm
e Product weight: 1 Ib

e Shipping weight: 2 Ib

e Monitor weight capacity is 20 Ib

o
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Model Description
6273-001 Wall Mount Bracket
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Model

6274-001-XXX!

Midmark Care Exchange® 6274

Wall Mount Flip-up Keyboard

e Worksurface depth adjustable from 14"-18" depth
¢ Folds to 5.5" from wall

e Product weight: 8 Ib

e Shipping weight: 11 Ib

Description
Wall Mount Flip-Up Keyboard

- See color code chart on page 71

Accessories
Plant Installed

n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

Field Installed
9A439001
9A443001
9A483001
9A487001

Model

6275-001

Accessories
Plant Installed

n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

68

BAC

Field Installed

9A439001
9A443001
9A483001
9A487001

Utility Basket

Slim Line CPU Holder
Thin Client CPU Holder
Wall Column CPU Holder

Midmark Care Exchange® 6275

Wall Mount Adj. Flat Screen Monitor Mount

e 14" Adj. height e Product weight: 7 Ib

¢ Rotate and tilt e Shipping weight: 10 Ib
e VESA mount 75 mm and 100 mm

e Monitor weight capacity: 20 Ib

Description

Wall Mount Adj. Flat Screen Monitor
Monitor Mount

Utility Basket

Slim Line CPU Holder
Thin Client CPU Holder
Wall Column CPU Holder
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Midmark Care Exchange® 6276-001

Wall Mount Adj. height w/flip-up keyboard

e 29"- 47" Height adjustment
* 13"x 25" Work surface
e Weight capacity: 20 Ib

s9|qeL
Joniy

¢ Folds to 5.5" to wall
® Product weight: 25 |b
¢ Shipping weight: 33 Ib

Model Description g
6276-001-XXX' Wall Mount Adj. Flip-Up Keyboard a_%_
=]
- See color code chart on page 71 @
6276 Accessories
Plant Installed Field Installed -
n/a 9A439001 Utility Basket Q
62XX-501-06 9A441001 Bar Code Holder 3
n/a 9A443001 Slim Line CPU Holder 8
n/a 9A444001 Wide CPU Holder
n/a 9A483001 Thin Client CPU Holder
O
[
Q
>
o
m
=
7}

o
4
=
4]
—
=
o
>
7]

YJomase)
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Buissaooid
uswinisu|

BACK TO CONTENTS




Midmark Product Guide
Effective June 26, 2017

Synthesis® Casework Collection
by Midmark: Limited Warranty

SCOPE OF WARRANTY

Midmark Corporation warrants to the original purchaser
its Midmark Modular Casework products (Synthesis®
Casework Collection) manufactured by Midmark to

be free from defects in material and workmanship
under normal interior use and service. Midmark’s
obligation under this warranty is limited to the repair or
replacement, at Midmark’s option, of the parts or the
products the defects of which are reported to Midmark
within the applicable warranty period and which upon
examination by Midmark prove to be defective.

APPLICABLE WARRANTY PERIOD
The applicable warranty period, measured from the date of
delivery to the original user, shall be as follows:

A. Five years for all Midmark brand casework
products and components (except for the shorter
periods in B and C), including door and drawer
fronts and casters

B. Three years for task lights

C. One year for countertop surfaces and
accessories

EXCLUSIONS

This warranty does not cover sinks, faucets and
plumbing accessories. Any warranties on these items
are extended directly by the manufacturer of these
items to the original purchaser. Information on these
manufacturers’ warranties will be enclosed with the
applicable products. Also, Midmark will furnish
copies of any warranties extended by any such
manufacturers upon request.

*Warranty information included in product manuals

70

BACK TO CONTENTS

This warranty does not cover and Midmark shall not be
liable for: (1) repairs and replacements required because
of misuse, abuse, negligence, alteration, accident, freight
damage or tampering; (2) matching of color, grain or
texture except to commercially acceptable standards;

(8) changes in color caused by natural or artificial light;
(4) products which are not installed, used or properly
cleaned as required in Midmark’s written Installation
Manual; (5) specially manufactured products; (6) products
considered to be of a consumable nature such as light
bulbs and surge suppression products; (7) accessories
or parts not manufactured by Midmark; (8) charges by
anyone (including Midmark’s authorized dealers) for
adjustments, repairs, replacement parts, installation or
other work preformed upon or in connection with such
products which is not expressly authorized in writing in
advance by Midmark.

EXCLUSIVE REMEDY

Midmarks’ only obligation under this warranty is the
repair or replacement of defective parts. Midmark shall
not be liable for any direct, special, indirect, incidental,
exemplary or consequential damages or delay.

NO AUTHORIZATION

No person or firm is authorized to create for Midmark
any other obligation or liability in connection with the
products.

THIS WARRANTY IS MIDMARK'S ONLY WARRANTY
AND IS IN LIEU OF ALL OTHER WARRANTIES,
EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED. MIDMARK MAKES NO
IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF ANY KIND INCLUDING
ANY WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR
FITNESS FOR ANY PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

THIS WARRANTY IS LIMITED TO THE REPAIR OR
REPLACEMENT OF DEFECTIVE PARTS.
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Midmark Synthesis® Casework
Color-Specific Part Number Explanation
and Standard Finish Options

so|qeL
oy

E1RX . 803 . 362

(72
2
[Specific Model Number&Options] [ Casework Finish ] [ Countertop Color ] %"
Q
[Example: E1 36" H Exam Room Package, Right Hand Sink, No Options, Henna, Concrete Stone)
-
Q
N2A . 803 =
- =]
| | -
[Specific Model Number & Options ] [ Casework Finish ]
[Example: Dressing Nook, LH Door, Keyed Locks, Henna J o
‘g
>
o
.
=
7]
Flare Handle
Serenity Panel g
=
.
=
o
. : . >
Frame / Panel Color: Laminate Countertop Color: @
Solids: Metallics: Woodgrains: 362 Concrete Stone
216 Pebble 804 Venus Silver (M) 459 Acorn 443 Kalahari Topaz
490 Fawn 805 Pearl Essence (M) 487 Earth 364 Graphite Nebula .
649 Whisper 806 Earthen Bronze (M) 794 Dune 360 Evening Tigris g,)g
791 Frost 807 Flat Iron (M) 795 Flax 453 Milano Quartz 4 =
796 Nest 290 Green Tigris 2
Others: 797 Hewn 354 Bronze Legacy =0
793 Pebble PVC-Free 798 Path 274 Pebble Grey
799 Sediment 711 Colorado Slate
800 Radiance
801 Timber
802 Storm
803 Henna

o=
32
§E
@ 3
50
Q ~
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Exam Room
Casework Package E1

Exam Base: 36" H (39" to top of backsplash) x 48" W x 18" D
(2) Doors w/Waste Drop, (2) 4" Drawers and (2) Doors

Exam Overhead: 48" W x 24" H x 13" D w/3 position Glove,
Towel & Cup Dispenser

e 49" W x 19" D Postform laminate top

e Stainless steel drop-in sink

e Gooseneck facet w/ 4" wrist-blade handles
e Waste can

e Serenity panel style w/flare handles

e Shipping Weight: 327 Ib

Product Information
Step 1: Configuration

E1

Step 2: Sink Location

L Left Hand

R Right Hand

Step 3: Option Package
X None

A Keyed Lock

Step 4: Casework Finish*

XXX Solid Color Cabinet Finish
(Excludes PVC-Free)

XXX Woodgrain, Metallic & PVC-Free
Cabinet Finish

Step 5: Countertop Color*
XXX Countertop Color

Configuration Example: E1LX.803.362

*See page 71 for Casework Finish & Countertop Color
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Exam Room
Casework Package E2

Exam Base: 36" H (39" to top of backsplash) x 48" W x 18" D
(2) Doors w/Waste Drop, (3) 4" Drawers and (1) 8" Drawer

s9|qeL
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Exam Overhead: 48" W x 24" H x 13" D w/3 position Glove,
Towel & Cup Dispenser

e 49" W x 19" D Postform laminate top g
' - e Stainless steel drop-in sink g
e Gooseneck facet w/ 4" wrist-blade handles
e Waste can
e Serenity panel style w/flare handles
e Shipping Weight: 331 Ib
o
E:
a
Step 1: Configuration o
E2 g
Step 2: Sink Location §
L Left Hand §
R Right Hand
Step 3: Option Package
X None
A Keyed Lock §
Step 4: Casework Finish* %
XXX Solid Color Cabinet Finish EC_
(Excludes PVC-Free) E
7]

XXX Woodgrain, Metallic & PVC-Free
Cabinet Finish

Step 5: Countertop Color*
XXX Countertop Color

Configuration Example: E2L.X.803.362

(@)
)
o
o)
3
o
=
~

«SISOUNUAS

*See page 71 for Casework Finish & Countertop Color
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Exam Room
Casework Package E3

Overall Exam Base Dimensions: 36" H x 54" W x 18" D w/Support Leg

Exam Base Cabinet: 36" H (39" to top of backsplash) x 24" W x 18" D
(2) Doors w/Waste Drop

Exam Cart: 33" H x 24" W x 18" D (3) 4" Drawers, (1) 8" Drawer
w/Kydex Contour top and 60mm casters

Exam Overhead: 24" H x 48" W x 13" D w/(3) position Glove,
Towel & Cup Dispenser

e 55" W x 19" D Postform laminate top

e Stainless steel drop-in sink

e Gooseneck facet w/ 4" wrist-blade handles
e Waste can

e Serenity panel style w/flare handles
e Shipping Weight: 437 Ib

Product Information

Step 1: Configuration

E3

Step 2: Sink Location

L Left Hand

R Right Hand

Step 3: Option Package
X None

A Keyed Lock

Step 4: Casework Finish*

XXX Solid Color Cabinet Finish
(Excludes PVC-Free)

XXX Woodgrain, Metallic & PVC-Free
Cabinet Finish

Step 5: Countertop Color*
XXX Countertop Color

Configuration Example: E3LX.803.362

*See page 71 for Casework Finish & Countertop Color

ONTENTS
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Exam Room
Casework Package E4

Overall Exam Base Dimensions: 36"H (39" to top of backsplash)
x 48" W x 18" D

s9|qeL
Joniy

Exam Base Cabinet: 36" H x 24" W x 18" D (2) 4" Drawers & (2) Doors
Wall Mounted Sink: 24" W X 18" D

P e e Exam Overhead: 24" H & 48" W x 13" D w/(3) position Glove, %
1 Ty Towel & Cup Dispenser %‘
Q
el e 49" W x 19" D Postform laminate top
Al e Stainless steel drop-in wall mounted sink
1 e Gooseneck facet w/ 4" wrist-blade handles
e Serenity panel style w/flare handles
— e Shipping Weight: 307 Ib g
=
a
o
Step 1: Configuration g'
E4 -
Step 2: Sink Location %
L Left Hand @
R Right Hand
Step 3: Option Package
X None g
A Keyed Lock ‘%
Step 4: Casework Finish* 8
XXX Solid Color Cabinet Finish g

(Excludes PVC-Free)

XXX Woodgrain, Metallic & PVC-Free
Cabinet Finish

Step 5: Countertop Color*
XXX Countertop Color

(@)
)
(74
o)
£
o
o
=
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Configuration Example: E4LX.791.362

*See page 71 for Casework Finish & Countertop Color
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Exam Room
Casework Package Eb5

Overall Exam Base Dimensions: 36" H (39" to top of backsplash)
x 54" W x 18" D w/Support Leg

Exam Cart: 33" H x 24" W x 18" D Cart (3) 4" Drawers, (1) 8" Drawer
w/Kydex Contour Top and 60mm Casters
Wall Mounted Sink: 24" W X 18" D

Exam Overhead: 24" H & 48" W x 13" D w/(3) position Glove,
Towel & Cup Dispenser

e 55"W x 19" D Postform laminate top

e Stainless steel drop-in wall mounted sink

e Gooseneck facet w/ 4" wrist-blade handles
e Serenity panel style w/flare handles

e Shipping Weight: 401 Ib

Product Information
Step 1: Configuration

E5

Step 2: Sink Location

L Left Hand

R Right Hand

Step 3: Option Package
X None

A Keyed Lock

Step 4: Casework Finish*

XXX Solid Color Cabinet Finish
(Excludes PVC-Free)

XXX Woodgrain, Metallic & PVC-Free
Cabinet Finish

Step 5: Countertop Color*
XXX Countertop Color

Configuration Example: E5LX.803.362

*See page 71 for Casework Finish & Countertop Color
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Exam Room ADA
Casework Package E6

Overall Exam Base Dimensions: 34" H ADA (37" to top of backsplash)
x 48" W x 18" D

s9|qeL
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Exam Base Cabinet: 34" H ADA x 18" W x 18" D (2) 4" Drawers
& (1) 8" Drawer
ADA Wall Mounted Sink: 30" W X 18" D

(72
Exam Overhead: 24" H x 48" W x 13" D w/(3) position Glove, g__
Towel & Cup Dispenser =
e 49" W x 19" D Postform laminate top
e Stainless steel drop-in wall mounted sink
e Gooseneck facet w/ 4" wrist-blade handles
e Serenity panel style w/flare handles -
e Shipping Weight: 294 Ib ‘%
*Customer is responsible for ensuring product meets Federal, state and local code. ‘3
.
Step 1: Configuration g'
E6 5
Step 2: Sink Location =
L Left Hand @
R Right Hand
Step 3: Option Package
X None g
A Keyed Lock ‘%
Step 4: Casework Finish* g_
XXX Solid Color Cabinet Finish %

(Excludes PVC-Free)

XXX Woodgrain, Metallic & PVC-Free
Cabinet Finish

Step 5: Countertop Color*
XXX Countertop Color

O
[
(7
()
2
[©]
=
=
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Configuration Example: E6LX.803.362

*See page 71 for Casework Finish & Countertop Color
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Exam Room ADA
Casework Package E7

Overall Exam Base Dimensions: 34" H ADA (37" to top of backsplash)
x 60" W x 18" D w/Support Leg

Exam Cart: 31" H x 24" W x 18" D Cart (2) 4" Drawers, (1) 8" Drawer
w/Kydex® Contour Top and 60 mm Casters
Wall Mounted Sink: 30" W X 18" D

Exam Overhead: 24" H x 48" W x 13" D w/(3) position Glove,
Towel & Cup Dispenser

e 61" W x 19" D Postform laminate top
e Stainless steel drop-in wall mounted sink
e Gooseneck facet w/ 4" wrist-blade handles

e Serenity panel style w/flare handles
e Shipping Weight: 294 Ib

*Customer is responsible for ensuring product meets Federal, state and local code.

Product Information
Step 1: Configuration

E7

Step 2: Sink Location

L Left Hand

R Right Hand

Step 3: Option Package
X None

A Keyed Lock

Step 4: Casework Finish*

XXX Solid Color Cabinet Finish
(Excludes PVC-Free)

XXX Woodgrain, Metallic & PVC-Free
Cabinet Finish

Step 5: Countertop Color*
XXX Countertop Color

Configuration Example: E7LX.803.362

*See page 71 for Casework Finish & Countertop Color
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Mobile Treatment Cabinet
M2

33"Hx27" W x 18" D (2) 4" Drawers & (2) Doors
e Serenity panel style w/flare handles
e Shipping Weight: 155 Ib

s9|qeL
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(72
@
=
| =1
Q
* Shown with Kydex®
contour top C
Q
=
=
Q
Product Information o
Step 1: Configuration 5
=
M2 3
Step 2. Depth g
1 18" Deep
Step 3. Option Package
A 60mm Casters <
B 4" Quiet Casters )
C 60mm Casters & Keyed Locks E
D 4" Quiet Casters & Keyed Locks %‘
Step 4. Casework Finish* =

XXX Solid Color Cabinet Finish (Excludes PVC-Free)
XXX Woodgrain, Metallic & PVC-Free Cabinet Finish
Step 5. Countertop Type

KCN Kydex® Contour Top

SEB Soft Edge Bumper Top

SEH Soft Edge Handle Top (29"W)

(@)
)
(74
o)
£
o
o
=
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Configuration Example: M21A.791.KCN

*See page 71 for Casework Finish
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) Mobile Treatment Cabinet
- M4

33"Hx 27" W x 18" D (3) 4" Drawers & (1) 8" Drawer
- e Serenity panel style w/flare handles
— e Shipping Weight: 152 Ib

* Shown with soft edge
bumper top

Product Information

Step 1: Configuration

M4

Step 2. Depth

1 18" Deep

Step 3. Option Package

A 60mm Casters

B 4" Quiet Casters

C 60mm Casters & Keyed Locks

D 4" Quiet Casters & Keyed Locks

Step 4. Casework Finish*

XXX Solid Color Cabinet Finish (Excludes PVC-Free)
XXX Woodgrain, Metallic & PVC-Free Cabinet Finish
Step 5. Countertop Type

KCN Kydex® Contour Top

SEB Soft Edge Bumper Top

SEH Soft Edge Handle Top (29"W)

Configuration Example: M41A.791.SEB

*See page 71 for Casework Finish
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s~ Mobile Treatment Cabinet
— - M5

!-————___ 33"Hx 27" W x 18" D (5) 4" Drawers

s9|qeL
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|
| - e Serenity panel style w/flare handles
— « Shipping Weight: 159 Ib
—
_ @
— ,@,.
_— 5
e o ‘.Q
* Shown with soft edge —
handle top Q
=
=
Q
Product Information
Step 1: Configuration
M5
Step 2. Depth )
1 18" Deep §
Step 3. Option Package .8..
A 60mm Casters g
B 4" Quiet Casters
C 60mm Casters & Keyed Locks
D 4" Quiet Casters & Keyed Locks <
Step 4. Casework Finish* ]
XXX Solid Color Cabinet Finish (Excludes PVC-Free) E
0
XXX Woodgrain, Metallic & PVC-Free Cabinet Finish g‘-
Step 5. Countertop Type ?

KCN Kydex® Contour Top
SEB Soft Edge Bumper Top
SEH Soft Edge Handle Top (29"W)

Configuration Example: M51A.791.SEH

(@)
)
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£
o
o
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*See page 71 for Casework Finish
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Glove, Towel & Cup Dispenser

e 18"Wx8"Dx24"H
e Shipping weight: 37 Ib

e Serenity panel style w/flare handle

p—

* D2 shown

Product Information
Step 1. Configuration

2) Opening RH Door
2
3
3) Opening LH Door

D1 Glove/Towel/Cup Dispenser -
D2 Glove/Towel/Cup Dispenser - (2) Opening LH Door

D3 Glove/Towel/Cup Dispenser - (3) Opening RH Door

—_— o~ o~~~

)
)
)
D4 Glove/Towel/Cup Dispenser - (3)
Step 2. Option Package
X No Lock
Step 3. Casework Finish*
XXX Solid Color Cabinet Finish (Excludes PVC-Free)
XXX Woodgrain, Metallic & PVC-Free Cabinet Finish

Configuration Example: D2X.803

*See page 71 for Casework Finish

BACK TO CONTENTS

* D4 shown
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Dressing Nook

e |Left-hand door pictured

o 24"Wx7"Dx63"H

e |nterior mirror, garment hooks and
shoe storage included

e Serenity panel style w/flare handle

¢ Shipping weight: 138 Ib
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(72
1]
e
=
Q
C
Q
=
=
Q

Product Information

Step 1. Configuration

N1 Dressing Nook - RH Door

N2 Dressing Nook - LH Door g

Step 2. Option Package S
o

X No Lock 2

A Keyed Locks @

Step 3. Casework Finish*

XXX Solid Color Cabinet Finish (Excludes PVC-Free)

XXX Woodgrain, Metallic & PVC-Free Cabinet Finish s
o
=3
.

Configuration Example: N2X.803 2
S
7

*See page 71 for Casework Finish
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S— Waste Receptacle

e 12"Wx12"Dx24"H
e Capacity: 33 liquid gts
e Serenity panel style

e Shipping weight: 35 Ib

Product Information

Step 1. Configuration

W1 Waste Receptacle

Step 2. Option Package

X No Lock

Step 3. Casework Finish*

XXX Solid Color Cabinet Finish (Excludes PVC-Free)
XXX Woodgrain, Metallic & PVC-Free Cabinet Finish

Configuration Example: W1X.803

*See page 71 for Casework Finish
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Instrument Panel

e Instruments not included
e Shipping weight: 17 Ib
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(72
* 12 shown ,8,.
=
Q
C
Q
=
. =
Product Information Q@
Step 1. Configuration
I1 Instrument Panel - 30" x 20"
12 Instrument Panel - 34" x 20"
Step 2. Option Package g
X No Lock =
Step 3. Casework Finish* g_
XXX Solid Color Cabinet Finish (Excludes PVC-Free) 9
XXX Woodgrain, Metallic & PVC-Free Cabinet Finish
Configuration Example: 12X.803 g
=
.
*See page 71 for Casework Finish 2
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Ritter
Waste Receptacle

e With bag retaining ring
e 14"Wx16"Dx25"H
e Shipping weight: 17 Ib
e (Capacity: 43 liquid gts.
e Color: Pebble

Model Description

261-001 Waste receptacle
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| +—=u Ritter M11 UltraClave®

Automatic Sterilizer
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el ey — e Automatic Door
e Chamber size: 11" x 18"
e Meets UL 61010-1, 2nd Edition, IEC 61010-2-040, 1st Edition
e Meets CAN/CSA C22.2 No. 61010-1, 2nd Edition
e Meets CSA C22.2 No. 61010-2-040-07 Part 2-040, 1st Edition
e ASME Certified
e Sterilizer weight: 99 Ib (44.9 kg)

s9|qeL
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e Shipping weight: 131 Ib (59.4 kg) %
0
Model Description g
M11-022 Ritter M11 UltraClave® - large table-top automatic
sterilizer with automatic door
C
Q
=
=
Q
o
- &
®
o
Ritter M9 UltraClave :
; T} P * Automatic Sterilizer o
e Automatic Door
i e by e Chamber size: 9" x 15"
e Meets UL 61010-1, 2nd Edition, IEC 61010-2-040, 1st Edition s
e Meets CAN/CSA C22.2 No. 61010-1, 2nd Edition g_
e Meets CSA C22.2 No. 61010-2-040-07 Part 2-040, 1st Edition g..
e ASME Certified g.
e Sterilizer weight: 73 Ib (33.1 kg) &
e Shipping weight: 81 Ib (36.7 kg)
Model Description
Y g) @
M9-022 Ritter M9 UltraClave® - fully automatic sterilizer 4 %
with automatic door S 2
)

v—
S
S a
0O S
o c
A=
50
Q ~+
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Ritter M9D AutoClave*

= Manual Door

[l |

Chamber size: 9" x 15"

Meets UL 61010-1, 2nd Edition, IEC 61010-2-040, 1st Edition
Meets CAN/CSA C22.2 No. 61010-1, 2nd Edition

Meets CSA C22.2 No. 61010-2-040-07 Part 2-040 1st Edition
ASME Certified

Sterilizer weight: 73 Ib (33.1 kg)

Shipping weight: 81 Ib (36.7 kg)

Model Description

M9D-022 Ritter MOD AutoClave® - automatic sterilizer
with manual door

—
Wity &

Ritter M3 UltraFast®

Automatic Sterilizer

e Automatic Door

S e Chamber size: 12.1" L x 7.6" W x 1.6" D (0.49 gal.)

% o G
f— e Meets UL 61010-1 2nd edition, IEC 61010-2-040
sa e Meets CAN/CSA C22.2 No. 60110-1 2nd Edition

e Meets CSA C22.2 No. 61010-2-040
e FCC Part 15, Sub-part B

e ASME Certified

e Sterilizer weight: 71 Ib

e Shipping weight: 80 Ib

Model Description

M3-003 Ritter M3 UltraFast® - compact, fast, automatic sterilizer

BACK TO CONTENTS
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Sterilizer Accessories

Model Description
e
002-0396-00 Speed-Clean (16 oz. single bottle) (C) % g
002-0396-05 Speed-Clean (12 - 16 oz. bottles) (7
9A226001 M9/M11 Pouch Rack (D)
9A259001 M9/M11 Impact Dot Matrix Printer (B)
9A307001 M9/M11 Cool Hand Tool (Tray and Cassette Removal Tool) (A)
9A401001 M3 Printer (E)
9A402001 M3 Door Tray (F)
9A404001 M3 Top Cover Protector (G) (%)
)
&
=]
Q
(A) Cool Handtool (aal,mf%ﬁn?eort (C) SpeedClean (D) Pouch Rack
8.5" L 7.5"Lx4.4"Wx2.25"H 8"H ‘.5
1 i | LN u_:::;l_:_”‘——-__"ﬁ g
:-: b - = S ) @
e -
e - >
—
E) M3 Printer (F) M3 Door Tray (G) M3 Top Cover Protec-
tor w)
5
. e
- o
Gl
A o
7]
=
()
=
=
L
=
=
=]
7]
(72
5'S
w =
Q=
38
2
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S
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Single VistaCool™

Direct-to-Drain System

* Designed to be compatible with the Ritter M3 sterilizer

¢ Tank dimensions w/fittings: 7.6" W x 7.6" L x 13.75" H
(19.3cm x 19.3 cm x 34.9 cm)

e Tank volume: 1.50 gal (5.70 liters)

e Tank weight w/water and fittings: 15.0 Ib (6.8 kg)

e Approximate shipping weight: 7.0 Ib (3.2 kg)

e e Max coolant water pressure: 100 psi (6.9 bar)

Model Description

9A586001 VistaCool™ single unit for connecting
to one M3 sterilizer

Double VistaCool™

Direct-to-Drain System

¢ Designed to be compatible with any two current Ritter sterilizers

e Tank dimensions w/fittings: 4.0" W x 13.0" Lx 17.0" H
(10.2 cm x 33.1 cm x 43.2 cm)

e Tank volume: 3.00 gal (11.40 liters)

e Tank weight w/water and fittings: 28.0 Ib (12.7 kg)
e Approximate shipping weight: 10.0 Ib (4.5 kg)

e Max coolant water pressure: 100 psi (6.9 bar)

Model Description

9A586002* VistaCool™ double unit for connecting
to any two current Ritter sterilizers

*Required adapter kits included. Ritter M9 and M11 only compatible with the double unit.

Accessories

Model Description
9A586004 Air Gap Kit (needed only if required by local code)
9A586005 Single VistaCool™ adjustable tank stand
9A586006 Double VistaCool™ adjustable tank stand

VistaCool™is a trademark of Vista Research Group, Ashland, OH

BACK TO COMTENTS
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QuickClean™

Ultrasonic Cleaner QC6/QC6R

e Tank Capacity: 6.6 gal/25L

e Tank Size: 19.9" L x 11.8" D x 7.8" H (50.5 x 30 x 20 cm)

e Qverall Size: 21.6" L x 16.5" D x 14.3" H (55 x 42 x 36.5 cm)
e Table Top Unit Weight: 29.6 Ib (13.44 kg)

Table Top Unit Shipping Weight: 32.6 Ib (14.78 kg)
Recessed Unit Weight: 32.9 Ib (14.92 kg)

Recessed Unit Shipping Weight: 35.8 Ib (16.26 kg)

s9|qeL
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e Safety basket INCLUDED! %
e CSA Listed =
e TUV and FCC Listed a
Model Description
QC6-01 QuickClean™ Ultrasonic Cleaner — 6.6 gal Tabletop Unit
QC6R-01 QuickClean™ Ultrasonic Cleaner — 6.6 gal Recessed Unit -
E:
=
Q
QuickClean™
Ultrasonic Cleaner QC3/QC3R
v
® Tank Capacity: 3.3 gal/12.5L g'
® Tank Size: 13" L x 11.8"W x5.9"H (33 x30 x 15 cm) g
e Overall Size: 14.7" Lx 16.5" W x 10.4" H (37.5 x 42 x 26.5 cm) 2
® Table Top Unit Weight: 18.6 Ib (8.42 kg) &
® Table Top Unit Shipping Weight: 20.9 Ib (9.50 kg)
® Recessed Unit Weight: 22.3 Ib (10.10 kg)
® Recessed Unit Shipping Weight: 24.6 Ib (11.18 kg) s
e Safety basket INCLUDED! o
* CSA Listed ]
e TUV and FCC Listed =
=}
(7]
Model Description
QC3-01 QuickClean™ Ultrasonic Cleaner — 3.3 gal Tabletop Unit
QC3R-01 QuickClean™ Ultrasonic Cleaner — 3.3 gal Recessed Unit QC;)Q
7=
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Q u i C kC I ea nTM This specific unit

will be available
Ultrasonic Cleaner QC1 for sale on
e Tank Capacity: 1.2 gal/4.5L 7/26/2017.
e Tank Size: 11.8"L x5.9"W x5.9"H (30 x 15 x 15 cm)
® Overall Size: 13.5" Lx 10.2" W x 10.4" H (30 x 26 x 26.5 cm)
® Table Top Unit Weight: 12.7 Ib (5.76 kg)
e Table Top Unit Shipping Weight: 14.6 Ib (6.64 kg)
e Safety basket INCLUDED!
e CSA Listed
e TUV and FCC Listed

Model Description

QC1-01 QuickClean™ Ultrasonic Cleaner — 1.2 gal Tabletop Unit

Ultrasonic Parts & Accessories

9A612001 QC1 QuickClean™ Beaker Accessory Kit
9A613001 QC3/QC3R QuickClean™ Beaker Accessory Kit
9A614001 QC6/QC6R QuickClean™ Beaker Accessory Kit
9A298001 Midmark Enzymatic Cleaner (32 0z2)

9A296001 Midmark General Purpose Cleaner (32 oz)
9A297001 Midmark Tartar and Stain Remover (32 02)

002-10007-00 QCH1 Safety Basket
(1 basket comes standard with a QC1 unit)

002-10008-00 QCB3/QC3R Safety Basket
(1 basket comes standard with QC3/QC3R unit)

002-10009-00 QC6/QC6R Safety Basket
(1 basket comes standard with QC6/QC6R unit)
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QUESTIONS? Call us.

CARB 93120.2 Phase 2 Compliant

Midmark is an 1ISO 13485 and ISO 9001 Certified Company.
For more information or a demonstration, contact your Midmark
dealer or call: 1-800-MIDMARK' Fax: 1-800-365-8631

or visit our website at midmark.com

© 2008 Midmark Corporation

Midmark Corporation, Dayton, OH.

Products subject to improvement changes without notice
Litho in U.S.A. MKT-00105 Rev. B1 (6/17)

1-800-MIDMARK

MIDMARK"

Because we care.
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